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Newbury

Saturday 23rd September 2017

Racel Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 1) 7f 1:15 pm
Race2 Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 2) /f 1:45 pm
Race 3  Dubai Duty Free Legacy Cup Stakes (Group 3) 1m 3f 2:15 pm
Race4 Dubai Duty Free Mill Reef Stakes (Group 2) 6f 2:50 pm
Race 5 Dubai Duty Free Handicap 1m 2f 3:25 pm
Race 6 Dubai International Airport World Trophy Stakes (Group 3) 5f 34y 4:00 pm
Race 7  Dubai Duty Free Finest Surprise Handicap 1m 4f 4:35 pm
Race8 Heatherwold Stud Handicap 71 5:05 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to William Hill

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
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Race 1 Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 1) 7f UK: 1:15 pm
Prize $14,715. 1st $9,676. 2nd $2,879. 3rd $1,440. 4th $720. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:15 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:15 pm
NT: 9:45 pm

SA: 9:45 pm

WA: 8:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alfarqad (USA) Jim Crowley Owen Burrows 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 128
2. Arlecchino’s Arc (IRE) S J Drowne M D I Usher X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
3. Battle Lines (GB) M Harley J Tate X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 128
4. Boko Fittleworth (IRE)  William Carson Jonjo O'Neill x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128
5. Carp Kid (IRE) S M Levey R Hannon X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 128
6. Casa Comigo (IRE) S De Sousa J R Best X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 128
7. Cuban Heel (GB) A Kirby C G Cox x328 3:0-1-1 $3220 0% 67% 10 128
8. Epaulement (IRE) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 128
9. Face Like Thunder (GB)  David Probert A M Balding X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 128
10. Fennaan (IRE) J Fortune JH M Gosden 15 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 128
11. Gronkowski (USA) R L Moore J Noseda X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 128
12. Macho Mover (IRE) Rob Hornby M R Channon X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128
13. Pact Of Steel (GB) Dane O'Neill HJ L Dunlop X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 128
14. Reshaan (IRE) L Dettori R Hannon x4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
15. Sam Gold (IRE) Harry Bentley R Varian 27 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
16. Peggie Sue (GB) J Quinn Adam West x07 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 123

Race 1 Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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. [FW ALFARQAD

2 year old b unknown

Sire War Front Dam Love And Pride

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track
30f16 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7fCldnv Good

"

B3 ARLECCHINO'S ARC

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Sir Cecil's Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Senior

o

Trainer Owen Burrows Barrier 13
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-02 13 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer M D | Usher Barrier 1
Jockey S J Drowne 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark green, maroon sleeves, white spots, maroon cap, white spots

Track
Good

Race Details
Upl of I6NEWB Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv

™ |[EJ BATTLE LINES

2 year old ch unknown

[

pt. J,x Sire Sepoy Dam Goslar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Manana

Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap
Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good

I3 BOKO FITTLEWORTH

2 year old b unknown

Sire Most Improved Dam Sycamores

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Megsons

Colours Pink, mauve star, mauve sleeves, pink stars and cap

Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
12 0f 12 CHEP  Thu 14Sepl7 7f CL5Nv Soft
I cARP KID
2 year old b unknown
k Sire Lope De Vega Dam Homegrown
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Sullivan Ltd, Blunt, Palmer-brown, Ens
Colours Red, pink hoop and armlets
Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
SJDrowne  09-02 1 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J Tate Barrier 4
Jockey M Harley 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Harley 09-02 4 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 2
Jockey William Carson 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Carson 09-|(t))2 2 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Berry 09-02 8 16/1 Statuario 09-02 st-Ibs 30.25L 1:25.51
st-lbs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 15
Jockey S M Levey 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey 09-|(t))2 15 Fennaan 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

Newbury | Page 3
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I3 casA comico

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Belanoiva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon Malcolm

Colours Red, black epaulets, hooped sleeves
Race Details

Upl of 16NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv

Track
Good

_ [l CUBAN HEEL
2 year old gr unknown
Sire Havana Gold Dam Tipping Over
Breeder Unknown
Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds VII
Colours Navy blue, red and light blue hoop and armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
30f7 LEIC  Sun13Augl7 7fCL4Nv Soft
20f9 ASCO Sat15Jull7  7fCLANv Good
80f9 NEWB Thu 15Junl7 6f 110y CLANvV Good
2 year old b unknown
L Sire Epaulette Dam Little Whisper
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Deva Racing Epaulette Partnership
Colours Dark blue, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 16NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
2 year old b unknown
.. Sire Passing Glance Dam Violet's Walk
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs M E Wates
Colours Aquamarine, yellow armlets
Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
2 year old br unknown
L Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Sanadaat
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Al-Qatami & Mr K M Al-Mudhaf
Colours Royal blue, royal blue cap, red star
Race Details Track
l1of16 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7fCldnv Good
50f10 KEMP Fri8Sepl7  7f CL4Nv Synth

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer J R Best Barrier 16
Jockey S De Sousa 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
$ D Sousa 09-02 16 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 10
Jockey A Kirby 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,220
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby O9—|(t))2 10 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09—|(t))2 3 3/1 Algam 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:25.53
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09—|(t))2 4 9/1Tigre du Terre 09-02 st-lbs 4.50L 1:30.04
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-02 9 13/2 Expert Eye 09-02 st-lbs 15.50L 1:21.29
st-Ibs
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 5
Jockey R Kingscote 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote  09-02 5 Fennaan 09-02 st-bs L
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 12
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-02 12 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer JH M Gosden Barrier 11
Jockey J Fortune 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1408m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fortune O9—|(tJ)2 11 $9.5 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Tart O9—|(tJ)2 6  8/1 Morlock 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:27.95
st-lbs
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2 ] GRONKOWSKI

! 2 year old b unknown
l Sire Lonhro Dam Four Sugars
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Phoenix Thoroughbred Limited
Colours White, orange stars on sleeves, white cap, orange star

Track
Good

Race Details
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldnv

- [ MACHO MOVER

" 2yearold b unknown

" Sire Camacho Dam Fanciful Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Box 41 Racing

Colours Black, white hollow box, diabolo on sleeves
Track
Good

Race Details
Upl of I6NEWB Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv

PACT OF STEEL

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Declaration Of War Dam She's My Dandy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Daniel Macauliffe & Anoj Don

Colours Royal blue, light blue epaulets, striped sleeves and cap

Track
Good

Race Details
Upl of 16NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldnv

RESHAAN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Bluebell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
40f10 KEMP Fri8Sepl7  7f CL4Nv Synth

® [§samcoLp

fa 2 year old b unknown

‘x}l__,}:l/' Sire Iffraaj Dam Samdaniya
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track
20f16 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7fCldnv Good
70f16 SAND Fri1Sepl7  7f CL5Md Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer J Noseda Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-02 9 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 6
Jockey Rob Hornby 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09-02 6 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer H J L Dunlop Barrier 14
Jockey Dane O'Neill 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 09-02 14 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 3
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(t))2 3 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-02 9 14/1 Morlock 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:27.95
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 7
Jockey Harry Bentley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Bentley 09—|(l))2 7 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09—|(l))5 13 7/2 Rum Runner 09-05 st-lbs 7.25L 1:30.43
st-Ibs
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PEGGIE SUE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Aunt Minnie
Breeder Unknown

Owners West Racing Partnership

Colours Red, large black spots, armlets and cap

"

Race Details
Upl of I6NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv

10 0f 10 EPSO  Thu 14Sepl7 7f CL5Nv
70f9 LING Wed 30Augl7 7f CL5Nv

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good

Jockey
J Quinn

R Ffrench
R Ffrench

Trainer Adam West Barrier 8
Jockey J Quinn 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 8 Fennaan 09-02 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

(g?l%é 3 66/1 Hollydaze 08-11 st-lbs L 1:24.4

0?1%)2 6 50/1 Gavota 09-05 st-lbs 13.25L 1:25.67

st-Ibs

Newbury | Page 6
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Race 2 Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 2) 7f UK: 1:45 pm
Prize $14,715. 1st $9,676. 2nd $2,879. 3rd $1,440. 4th $720. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:45 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm

SA:10:15 pm

WA: 8:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ateem (FR) L Dettori R Hannon x434 3:0-0-1 $1,005 0% 33% 11 128
2. Baritone (IRE) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128
3. Brother Ralph (IRE) S De Sousa B J Meehan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 128
4. Capital Flight (IRE) J P Spencer PFICole x73 2:0-0-1 $4746 0% 50% 5 128
5. Diocles Of Rome (IRE) P J Dobbs R M Beckett X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 128
6. Emaraaty (GB) Jim Crowley JH M Gosden 14 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 128
7. Epic Fantasy (GB) Fran Berry C Hills 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128
8. Harry Callahan (IRE) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
9. Icart Point (GB) A Kirby C G Cox X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
10. Magnificent (GB) S M Levey R Hannon 2246 3:0-1-0 $2299 0% 3% 4 128
11. Matewan (IRE) David Probert lan Williams x79 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 128
12. Sapper (GB) Dane O'Neill Ed Walker X6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
13. Tour de Paris (IRE) Charles Bishop Eve Johnson Houghton x 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
SCRATCHED

15. Foxangel (GB) Oscar Pereira J Santos x80 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 123
16. Sugar Plum Fairy (GB) S J Drowne AW Carroll X9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 123

Race 2 Wedgewood Estates EBF Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ATEEM

2 year old b unknown
Sire Dark Angel Dam Jeu De Plume
Breeder Unknown

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 11
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,095
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners Al Shagab Racing Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good L Dettori 09-|(t))2 1 Emaraaty 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
40of7 CHES Sat2Sepl7  7fCL4Nv Good T Marquand 09-|(t))2 7 6/1 Mutakatif 09-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:26.45
st-lbs
30f12 NEWB Fri18Augl7 7f CL4Md Good L Dettori 09-|(t))5 6 13/2 Purser 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:29.3
st-lbs
40f9 SALI  Mon 7Augl7 7f CL4ANv Soft J Crowley 09-|(t))2 10 7/1 Move Over 09-02 st-lbs 4.00L 1:29.18
st-lbs
n BARITONE Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 2
Jockey R L Moore 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L Sire Camelot Dam Star Ruby
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Tabor FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, orange and royal blue striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Clnv Good R L Moore O9—|(tJ)2 2 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B BROTH ER RAI.PH Trainer B J Meehan Barrier 16
Jockey S De Sousa 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
. Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Fusion
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Iraj Parvizi FIRST STARTER

Colours Orange and white (quartered), orange sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cl4nv Good S D Sousa 09—|(lJ)2 16 Emaraaty 09-02 st-bs L
st-Ibs
n CAPITAL FI.IG HT Trainer P F I Cole Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,746
2 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire Zoffany Dam Mackenzie's Friend
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5SNEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good  J P Spencer 09—|(t))2 5 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
70f17 YORK Fri 25Augl7 7f CL2Md Good  J P Spencer 09—|(t))5 9  11/2 Dream Today 09-05 st-lbs 8.50L 1:26.4
st-Ibs
30f11 GOOD Sat5Augl7  7fCL2Md Soft F Berry 09—|(t))0 3 16/1 Dee Ex Bee 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:28.62
st-Ibs
: B DIOCLES OF ROME Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 14
: ““\ Jockey P J Dobbs 128.0kg
3{1 ['Il 2 year old b unknown
k(ﬁ__h/f Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Serisia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Philip Snow & Partners FIRST STARTER

Colours Light blue, mauve epaulets, armlets and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Clnv Good P J Dobbs O9—|(tJ)2 14 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Pt

= Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 10
f
n EMARAATY Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 0-0
. Sire Dubawi Dam Zee Zee Top
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0. 0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl(;.sOZ(.)l()O 0 ;stﬂuﬁolgg 0 flnd Up09600000
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap i Li0-4- 00¢ U:0-L- oft LYY eavy U0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7f Cldnv Good  J Crowley 09-|(t))2 10 $1.5 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f16 SAND FrilSepl7  7fCL5Md Soft  JCrowley 09-|(t))5 15 3/1 Rum Runner 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:30.43
st-lbs
EPIC FANTASY Trainer C Hills Barrier 6
Jockey Fran Berry 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Impressionism
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark green, beige stars on sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f15 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7fCldnv Good  FBerry O9—|(t))2 6 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
= n HARRY CALLAHAN Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 8
- Jockey R Kingscote 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L Sire Dutch Art Dam Sovana
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Chelsea Thoroughbreds- Dirty Harry FIRST STARTER
Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Clnv Good R Kingscote O9—|(tJ)2 8 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
n ICART POINT Trainer C G Cox Barrier 1
Jockey A Kirby 128.0kg
2 year old br unknown
. Sire Poet's Voice Dam Maziona
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss ltalia J Keogh FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, pink hoops and sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 1I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good  AKirby 09—|(l))2 1 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-los
MAGNIFICENT Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey S M Levey 128.0kg Prizemoney $2,299
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
H Sire Zebedee Dam Barathea Dancer
Breeder Unknown Career 30-1-0 12 Mths 4020 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs J Wood
Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 30-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f15 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7fCldnv Good S M Levey O9—|(t))2 4 Emaraaty 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
20f10 SALI  Mon 7Augl7 7f CL4ANv Good D O'neill O9—|(t))2 7 9/2 Bullingdon 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:29.07
st-Ibs
40f 11 NEWM Fri14Jull7  7f CL4AMd Good  SM Levey O9—|(t))0 4 20/1 Global Giant 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:24.73
st-Ibs
60f9 NEWB Thu15Junl7 6f 110y CLANvV Good P J Dobbs 09—|(t))2 5 20/1 Expert Eye 09-02 st-lbs 11.50L 1:21.29
st-lbs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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MATEWAN Trainer lan Williams Barrier 12
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
: Sire Epaulette Dam Cochin
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Michael Watt And Billy Slater (aus) :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 n:ltg.s()a(.)ooo 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Dark blue and white check, dark blue sleeves, emerald green cap irm UU-U- ood ~U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good D Probert 09-|(t))2 12 Emaraaty 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
70f10 SALI  Mon 7Augl7 7f CLANv Good  F Berry 09-|(t))2 5 33/1 Bullingdon 09-02 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:29.07
st-lbs
90f10 SAND Fri7Jull7  7fCL4Nv Good  FBerry 09-|(t))2 10 33/1 Petrus 09-02 st-lbs 13.25L 1:29.63
st-lbs
SAPPER Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 3
Jockey Dane O'Neill 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Sepoy Dam Green Poppy
’ Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
s oo Soodtod eer 100 2WS2000 1211000 2 UpEO00
Colours Turquoise, navy blue collar and cuffs, check cap i L=V 0o@ B:0-L- oft Lv=4- cavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 1I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good D O'neill 09—|g2 3 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
60f7 HAYD Thu7Sepl7 6f CL4ANvV Soft P Cosgrave 09—|g0 3 16/1 Ginbar 09-00 st-lbs 15.25L 1:15.04
st-lbs
ﬁ TOUR DE PARIS Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 7
ot Jockey Charles Bishop 128.0kg
[a 4 2yearoldbunknown
b/ Sire Champs Elysees Dam Disco Lights
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hp Racing Tour De Paris FIRST STARTER

Colours White, red seams, red and white quartered cap
Track
Good

Race Details

Jockey
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv

C Bishop

- 1 FOXANGEL

' 2 year old ch unknown

Sire Foxwedge Dam Tech Zinne
Breeder Unknown

Owners R Cooper Racing Ltd

Colours Dark blue, yellow disc, diabolo on sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good O Pereira
80of 10 BRIG  Mon 4Sepl7 6f CL5Md Good O Pereira
11 0f 12 NEWB Fri 18Augl7 7f CLAMd Good O Pereira

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 7 Emaraaty 09-02 st-lbs L

st-lbs
Trainer J Santos Barrier 15
Jockey Oscar Pereira 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2.0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 15 Emaraaty 09-02 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09—|(tJ)0 5 50/1 Wear It Well 09-00 st-Ibs 12.00L 1:12.3

st-Ibs

O9—|(tJ)0 4 125/1 Purser 09-05 st-bs 15.25L 1:29.3

st-lbs
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SUGAR PLUM FAIRY

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Halling Dam Atyaab

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wedgewood Estates

Colours Royal blue, beige epaulets, beige cap, royal blue star

"

Race Details Track
Upl of I5NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldnv Good
90f10 GOOD Sat 26Augl7 6f CLANv Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 9
Jockey S J Drowne 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S J Drowne 08]%)1 9 Emaraaty 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 12 25/1 Tricksy Spirit 09-00 st-lbs 10.50L 1:12.4
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Dubai Duty Free Legacy Cup Stakes (Group 3) 1m 3f UK: 2:15 pm
Prize $110,353. 1st $63,618. 2nd $24,119. 3rd $12,071. 4th $6,013. 5th $3,018. 6th $1,514. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:15 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:15 pm
NT: 10:45 pm

SA: 10:45 pm

WA: 9:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Secret Number (GB) G Mosse S bin Suroor 31s701s21s 16:6-2-2  $646,679 38% 63% 1 134
2. Fabricate (GB) Jim Crowley M LW Bell x126443518 15:4-2-4  $150,740 27% 67% 6 132
3. Across The Stars (IRE) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute x28s85s3s1 11:2-3-2  $262,294 18% 64% 10 129
4. Desert Encounter (IRE) S M Levey D M Simcock 1632152531 13:5-3-3  $263,201 38% 85% 8 129
5. Dylan Mouth (IRE) Harry Bentley M Botti xs1737532s 25:13-2-2  $552,808 52% 68% 3 129
6. My Dream Boat (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox X77423s45s 226-4-1  $934331 27% 50% 2 129
7. Scarlet Dragon (GB) Charles Bishop Eve Johnson Houghton x20306s0s1 22:5-3-3  $278,401 23% 50% 7 129
8. Second Step (IRE) J P Spencer R Charlton 2122135437 227-4-4  $151,757 32% 68% 4 129
9. What About Carlo (FR) J Fortune Eve Johnson Houghton x01239s461 387-1-5  $187392 18% 34% 9 129
10. Architecture (IRE) PJ Smullen H Palmer xs6532822s 81-3-2  $338885 13% 75% 5 126
11. Wingingit (IRE) Rob Hornby A M Balding xs221122s0 9:2-4-0 $69,492 22% 67% 11 120

Race 3 Dubai Duty Free Legacy Cup Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| ey e 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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SECRET NUMBER

7 year old b unknown

Sire Raven's Pass Dam Mysterial
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

"

Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 1
Jockey G Mosse 134.0kg Prizemoney $646,679
Win Range 1600m - 2474m W&P% 38-63

Career 16:6-2-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1st Up 6:5-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 7:4-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f11 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good G Mosse 09-|(t))8 1 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

l1of6  VELI  Sun3Sepl7 1m 4f CLNHF Soft G Mosse 09-|(t))6 Secret Number 09-06 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:42.41
st-lbs

70f8 SAND Sat12Novl6 1m4fCL1 Good S Baster 09-|(t))4 6 2%%aolétifm Romance 09-00 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 29,

210f0 FLEM Tue INovl6 2m CL1Hcp S Baster 08-|(t))3 10 30/1 Almandin 08-03 st-lbs 21.50L 0:00.
st-lbs

10of9 AYR  Thu15Sepl6 1m2fCL1 Soft D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 3 6/1 Secret Number 09-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:09.39
st-lbs

n FABRICATE Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 6
Jockey Jim Crowley 132.0kg Prizemoney $150,740

5 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Flight Of Fancy

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

"

Win Range 2012m - 2414m W&P% 27-67

Career 15:4-2-4 12 Mths 9:2-1-1  1st Up 5:.0-1-4  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-2 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-1-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 3fCl1 Good  J Crowley 09-06 6 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-lbs L
lof6  WIND Sat26Augl? 1m2fCL1 Good G Mosse Sglgi 7 11/2 Fabricate 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:04.25
20f16 GOOD Tue lAugl7 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good  AKirby Sglgi 6 20/1 n/a0.20L2:07.79
60f16 HAYD Sat8Jull7  1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Good  CNoble Sglgg 11 16/1 Dylan Mouth 09-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 2:29.39
40of5 CHEL Wed 10Mayl7 1m 6f CL2 Synth R L Moore (E%:OEEE 3 9/4 Harrison 09-03 st-lbs 4.00L 2:57.96
=, C e .
- [Ell ACROSS THE STARS Jockey R Moore 129045 pemoney $262294

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Victoria Cross

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Win Range 2414m W&P% 18-64

Career 11:2-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good R L Moore 09-03 10 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
20f5 CHES Sat16Sepl7 1m 4f63y CL1 Heavy T E Durcan Sgl(l)); 3 6/1 Duretto 09-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:53.4
80of8 WIND Sat26Augl7 1m 3f99y CL1 Good  TE Durcan Sgl(l)); 7 7/2 Second Step 09-06 st-Ibs 8.00L 2:26.44
80f12 ROYA Sat24Junl7 1m4fCLl Good O Peslier Sgl(l))i 9 16/1 Idaho 09-01 st-lbs 9.25L 2:28.94

50f6 NEWB Sat20Mayl7 1m4fCL1 Soft L Dettori é%:{):é 3 6/1 Hawkbill 09-00 st-Ibs 12.50L 2:42.75

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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1 |} DESERT ENCOUNTER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Halling Dam La Chicana
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

!
G

Colours Yellow, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, yellow cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track

1of11 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good

60of 10 ASCO Sat29Jull7 1m4fCLl Soft

30f9 SAND Sat8ull7  Im2fCL1 Good

20f5 GOOD Sat27Mayl7 1m4fCL1 Good

1of9 ASCO Sat13Mayl7 1m4fCL1 Good
I3 DYLAN MOUTH

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Cottonmouth

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Honorable Earle | Mack

Colours Burgundy, yellow rising sun, burgundy cap

"

Race Details Track

Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 3fCl1 Good

1of16 HAYD Sat8Jull7  1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Good

70f10 YORK Sat27Mayl7 1m 5f188y CL1 Good

3of5 CHEL Wed 10Mayl7 1m 6f CL2 Synth

70f8 NEWB Sat22Aprl7 1m4fCL1 Good
I3 MY DREAM BOAT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lord Shanakill Dam Betty Burke

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details Track
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good
70f7 YORK Wed 23Augl7 1m 2f 56y CLINHF Soft
70f10 ASCO Sat29jull7  1m4fCLl Soft
40f10 SAIN Sun2Jull7 Im4fCL Good
20f6  NEWB Sat20Mayl7 1m4fCL1 Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer D M Simcock
Jockey S M Levey 129.0kg
Win Range 2213m - 2816m

Career 13:5-3-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-1

Jockey Wgt
S M Levey 09-03
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-07
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-07
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-03
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-00
st-Ibs

Trainer M Botti
Jockey Harry Bentley 129.0kg
Win Range 1710m - 2414m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $263,201
W&P% 38-85

12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 5:22-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-2-0
Good 6:3-2-1 Soft 7:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 6:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
8  $7.5 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-lbs L
9  33/1 Enable 08-07 st-Ibs 17.50L 2:36.22
8 50/1 Ulysses 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L 2:03.49
4 2/1 Second Step 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:39.64
5  8/1 Desert Encounter 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L
23338
Barrier 3
Prizemoney $552,808

W&P% 52-68

Career 25:13-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 7:5-1-0  2nd Up 7:4-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:8-1-0  Soft 5:4-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 14:5-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Bentley 09]%3 3 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
H Bentley 09#}0 25/1 Dylan Mouth 09-10 st-lIbs 2.25L 2:29.39
st-lbs
A Fresu 09]%0 2 16/1 Dal Harraild 09-03 st-Ibs 13.50L 3:02.72
st-lbs
A Atzeni 09]%4 4 10/3 Harrison 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:57.96
st-lbs
L Dettori 09-00 8 12/1 Muntahaa 08-13 st-Ibs 8.75L 2:31.58
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 2
Jockey A Kirby 129.0kg Prizemoney $934,331

Jockey
A Kirby

A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby

Win Range 1408m - 2018m

W&P% 27-50

Career 22:6-4-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1  1st Up 6:2-1-1 2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 11:4-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 12:2-2-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 2 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))6 4 28/1 Ulysses 09-06 st-lbs 14.00L 2:12.11

st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 6 16/1 Enable 08-07 st-Ibs 17.50L 2:36.22

st-Ibs

09-02 Zarak 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:27.76

st-Ibs

09-|(l))0 4 4/1 Hawkbill 09-00 st-bs 2.00L 2:42.75

st-Ibs
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®  |Ell SCARLET DRAGON

4 year old b unknown
b/ SireSir Percy Dam Welsh Angel
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hp Racing Scarlet Dragon
Colours White, red seams, red and white quartered cap

Race Details Track
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good
20f6  KEMP Sat9Sepl7  1m4fCLl Synth
120f19 YORK Sat 26Augl7 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Good
30f6 GOOD Frid4Augl7  1m4fCL1 Soft

10 0f 20 YORK  Sat15Jull7 ~ 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good

. [} sECOND STEP

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dalakhani Dam My Dark Rosaleen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Merry Fox Stud Limited

Colours Orange and yellow check, orange sleeves, yellow cap

"

Race Details Track
20f11 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good
1of8 WIND Sat26Augl? 1m 3f99y CL1 Good
20f6  GOOD Fri4Augl? 1m4fCLl Soft
20f6  NEWM SatLull7  1m4fCL1 Soft
l1of5 GOOD Sat27Mayl7 1m 4fCL1 Good

6 year old b unknown

" Sire Creachadoir Dam Boccatenera

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Pye-Jeary

Colours Black, red chevron, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good
12 0f 16 GOOD Tue 1Augl7 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good
lof5 NEWB Sat22Jull7 1m2fCL1 Soft
20f9  WIND SatLjull7  1m 3f99 CL2Hcp Soft
30f14 EPSO Fri2unl7  1m2f CL2Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $278,401
W&P% 23-50

Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton
Jockey Charles Bishop 129.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2419m

Career 22:5-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-0-1  Soft 9:1-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bishop O9-|(t))3 7 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Bishop 09-05 4  7/1 Chemical Charge 09-05 st-lbs 0.20L
st-Ibs 2:34.55
H Doyle 09]%)0 9  15/2 Nakeeta 09-05 st-Ibs 10.50L 2:56.54
st-lbs
H Doyle 09-|(t))1 5 9/2 Poet's Word 09-01 st-lbs 1.75L 2:42.6
st-lbs
T Marquand 09]%)0 10  10/1 Ballet Concerto 09-03 st-lbs 3.50L 2:10.16
st-lbs
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 4
Jockey J P Spencer 129.0kg Prizemoney $151,757

Win Range 2017m - 2419m W&P% 32-68

Career 22:7-4-4 12 Miths 7:2-3-1  1st Up 6:2-2-2  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:5-1-4  Soft 6:2-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-3-1  Dist 16:5-3-2 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09—|(l))3 4 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09—|(l))6 4 6/4 Second Step 09-06 st-lbs 2.50L 2:26.44
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09—|(l))1 4 10/3 Poet's Word 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:42.6
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09—|(l))3 6  4/1 Lord Yeats 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:31.65
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09—|(l))0 3 7/2 Second Step 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 2:39.64
st-lbs
Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 9
Jockey J Fortune 129.0kg Prizemoney $187,392
Win Range 1609m - 2028m W&P% 18-34
Career 38:7-1-5 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-3  Soft 19:4-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 15:3-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fortune 09-|(l))3 9 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Bishop 09-”1)0 9 14/1 n/a5.50L 2:07.79
st-Ibs
C Bishop 09-04 5  5/2What About Carlo 09-04 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-Ibs 2:12.78
C Bishop 09-|(l))7 5 11/4 King Bolete 09-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:30.94
st-Ibs
T P Queally 09-”1)0 8  14/1 Not So Sleepy 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:06.96
st-Ibs
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ARCHITECTURE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Brigayev

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lael Stable

Colours Royal blue, white cross belts, emerald green sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m3fCll Good
60of13 ASCO Sat150ctl6 1m4fCL1 Good
30f16 DUSS Sun7Auglé 1m 3fCL1 Good
20f11 CURR Sat16Julle  1m4fCL1 Good
80of14 ROYA Thul6Junl6 1m 4fCL1 Soft

11 WINGINGIT

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Chirkova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Barbara M Keller

Colours Grey, black seams, black cap, grey pom pom

kY.

Q

Race Details Track
Upl of IINEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 3fCl1 Good
20f8 LEOP  Thu20Jull7 1m6fCL1 Soft

20f9 DOWN Sat24Junl7 1m 4f 150y CLHcp Good
10f10 LEOP  Fri26Mayl7 1m 4f CLHcp Good
1of11 NAVA Sun23Aprl7 1m 2f CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $338,885
W&P% 13-75

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey P J Smullen 126.0kg
Win Range 1678m

Career 8:1-3-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Smullen 09-|(t))0 5 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 08]%)2 4 16/1 Journey 09-05 st-lbs 5.75L 2:28.41
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(t))2 Serienholde 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:14.49
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-00 3 6/1 Seventh Heaven 09-00 st-bs 2.75L
st-Ibs 2:34.53
L Dettori 09-00 13  3/1 Even Song 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 2:39.74
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 11
Jockey Rob Hornby 120.0kg Prizemoney $69,492

Win Range 2012m - 2414m W&P% 22-67

Career 9:2-4-0 12 Mths 10:2-4-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 08]%8 11 Desert Encounter 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C T Keane 08#}1 5  4/1 Wild Irish Rose 08-11 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:03.65
st-lbs
S Foley 08]%7 5  9/2 Clongowes 08-10 st-lbs 1.25L 2:44.01
st-lbs
S Foley 09#}0 7 5/2 Wingingit 09-10 st-lbs 1.75L 2:40.38
st-lbs
S Foley 08]%7 8  9/1 Wingingit 08-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:07.1
st-lbs
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Race 4 Dubai Duty Free Mill Reef Stakes (Group 2) 6f UK: 2:50 pm
Prize $137,940. 1st $79,522. 2nd $30,149. 3rd $15,088. 4th $7,516. 5th $3,773. 6th $1,892. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:50 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:50 pm
NT: 11:20 pm

SA: 11:20 pm

WA: 9:50 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Enjazaat (GB) Jim Crowley Owen Burrows x1610 4:2-0-0 $33,227 50% 50% 10 127
2. Grand Koonta (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox xs8124 41-1-0 $7214 25% 50% 2 127
SCRATCHED

4. Invincible Army (IRE) M Harley J Tate 2122412 6:2-3-0  $158039 33% 83% 7 127
5. James Garfield (IRE) L Dettori George Scott 124133 51-1-2 $52416 20% 80% 3 127
6. Lansky (IRE) J P Spencer J Noseda x31 2:1-0-1 $20499 50% 100% 8 127
7. Nebo (IRE) R L Moore C Hills 362291 51-2-0  $111,219 20% 60% 1 127
8. No I'm Easy (IRE) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe x12 2:1-1-0 $13,465 50% 100% 6 127
9. Rebel Streak (GB) David Probert A M Balding x3224 4:0-2-1 $12466 0% 75% 4 127
10. Staxton (GB) S De Sousa T D Easterby x5121 4:2-1-0 $18977 50% 75% 9 127

Race 4 Dubai Duty Free Mill Reef Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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! ENJAZAAT
2 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Miliika
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 9 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 6fCl1 Good
1of7 RIPO  Mon 28Augl7 6f CL1 Good
60f12 NEWM Thu 13Jull7 6fCLL Good
10of8 YARM Tue6bJunl7  6f CL5SNv Good
13 0f 13 NEWB Fri 19Mayl7 6f CLAMd Soft

~ |21 GRAND KOONTA

| 2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Wrong Key

Breeder Unknown

Owners China Horse Club International Limited

Colours Red, yellow stars, halved sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
Uplof 9 NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 6f Cl1 Good
80of 12 NEWM Thu13Jull7 6fCL1 Good
10of10 WIND SatLjull7  6f CL5Nv Soft
20f9 NEWM Sat10Junl7  6f CLANvV Good
40f13 NEWB Fri19Mayl7 6f CL4Md Soft

2 A INVINCIBLE ARMY

[+ 4 2yearoldbunknown
AL/ Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Rajeem
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Saeed Manana
Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap

Race Details Track
20f9 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 6fCll Good
1of8 KEMP Sat9Sepl7  6fCLL Synth
20f10 YORK Sat26Augl7 6fCL1 Good
20f10 GOOD Wed 2Augl7 5fCL1 Soft

40f12 NEWM Thu 13Jull7 6fCL1 Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $33,227
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Owen Burrows
Jockey Jim Crowley 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1210m

Career 4:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))1 10 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))3 4 7/2 Enjazaat 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:11.79
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 9 14/1 Cardsharp 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:11.75
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))2 9 evens Enjazaat 09-02 st-lbs 6.00L 1:14.99
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-05 2 5/1 Nebo 09-05 st-Ibs 21.25L 1:16.44
st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 2
Jockey A Kirby 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,214

Jockey
A Kirby

A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby

Win Range 1218m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%1 2 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
09]%0 2 16/1 Cardsharp 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:11.75
st-lbs
09]%2 5  1/2 Grand Koonta 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:13.4
st-lbs
09-02 6  3/1Glorious Journey 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L
st-1bs 1:15.53
09-05 13  6/1 Nebo 09-05 st-lbs 4.00L 1:16.44
st-lbs
Trainer J Tate Barrier 7
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg Prizemoney $158,039

Win Range 1207m W&P% 33-83

Career 6:2-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-4-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Harley 09-01 7 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L

M Harley ggl(l))i 2 11/8 Invincible Army 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 1:11.02
M Harley 35%)8 10 9/2 Sands Of Mali 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:11.16
M Harley (%l(l))i 1 5/2 Havana Grey 09-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:00.89

S D Sousa é%:(l);(z 11 3/1 Cardsharp 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:11.75
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57 || JAMES GARFIELD
; 2 year old b unknown
_rl,_ % Sjre Exceed And Excel Dam Whazzat
Breeder Unknown
Owners W J and T C O Gredley
Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track
1of9 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 6fCll Good
20f11 YORK Wed 23Augl7 7f CL1 Soft
40f10 GOOD TuelAugl7 7fCLL Good
10f10 DONC Thu13Jull7 6f CL5Md Good
30f22 ROYA Tue20Junl7 5fCL1 Good

57 [ LANSKY
] 2 year old b unknown
1% Sire Dark Angel Dam Goldthroat
K
Breeder Unknown
Owners Phoenix Thoroughbred Limited
Colours White, orange stars on sleeves, white cap, orange star

Race Details Track
Uplof 9 NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 6f Cl1 Good
30f11 YORK Wed 23Augl7 7f CL1 Soft

1of11 WIND Mon 14Augl7 6f CL5SNv Good

¥ NEBO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Kindling

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Julie Martin and David R Martin

Colours Dark blue and yellow (halved), dark blue sleeves, yellow cap

o

Race Details Track
30f9 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 6fCll Good
60f10 YORK Sat26Augl7 6fCL1 Good
20f7 GOOD Thu3Augl7 6fCLL Soft

20f10 NEWM Sat15jull7  7fCL1 Good
90f18 ROYA Tue20Junl7 6fCLL Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $52,416
W&P% 20-80

Trainer George Scott
Jockey L Dettori 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1209m

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(t))1 3 $4.5 James Garfield 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(t))1 6 10/1 Wells Farhh Go 09-01 st-Ibs L 1:26.32
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))1 4 12/1 Expert Eye 09-01 st-lbs 5.25L 1:26.97
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))5 4 1/3 James Garfield 09-05 st-lbs 6.00L 1:13.06
st-Ibs
H Bentley 09-03 4  25/1 Sound And Silence 09-03 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 0:59.2
Trainer J Noseda Barrier 8
Jockey J P Spencer 127.0kg Prizemoney $20,499

Win Range 1218m W&P% 50-100

Career 21-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09]%1 8 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
G Mosse 09]%1 11 8/1 Wells Farhh Go 09-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:26.32
st-lbs
G Mosse 09-02 6 15/8 Lansky 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:12.14
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey R L Moore 127.0kg Prizemoney $111,219
Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R L Moore 09-01 1 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L

J Crowley 35%)8 9 9/2 Sands Of Mali 09-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:11.16
J Crowley (%l(l))g 1 3/1 Barraquero 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:15.42

J Crowley ggl(l))i 4 10/1 Gustav Klimt 09-01 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:25.39
J Crowley é%:(l);i 1 10/1 Rajasinghe 09-01 st-lbs 3.75L 1:12.39
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EJ NO I'M EASY

2 year old b unknown
Sire Zoffany Dam Caribbean Queen
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $13,465
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey R Kingscote 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m

. Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners The Groundhog Day Partnership Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, light blue chevron, light blue and maroon hooped sleeves, light " V-V ~2" f)o A ort L.v-21- eavy UL-U-
blue cap Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Uplof 9 NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 6f Cl1 Good R Kingscote 09—|(tJ)1 6 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of13 THIR  Mon 21Augl7 6f CLANv Good R Kingscote 09—|(tJ)2 6 15/8 No I'm Easy 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:13.68
st-lbs
20f7 ASCO Fri28jull7  6f CL2Md Soft R Kingscote 09—|(tJ)0 4 12/1 Mythical Magic 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:17.51
st-lbs
n REBEI. STREAK Trainer A M Balding Barrier 4
Jockey David Probert 127.0kg Prizemoney $12,466
2 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-75
H Sire Dark Angel Dam Siren's Gift
g;:ﬁ:fsrwljngvs"%ith Career 4:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-2-0  Soft 1.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Uplof 9 NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 6f Cl1 Good D Probert 09-|(t))1 4 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
30f5 NEWM Sat19Augl7 6f CL4Nv Soft R Hornby 09-|(t))2 2 10/11 Shabaaby 09-02 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:14.79
st-Ibs
20f14 GOOD Tue 1Augl7 6f CL2Md Good D Probert 09-|(t))0 3 4/1 Thechildren'strust 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:12.88
st-Ibs
20f8 ASCO Fril4Jull7  6f CL3Nv Good D Probert 09-|(t))2 7 6/1 Lethal Lunch 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:15.63
st-Ibs
40f10 KEMP Wed 28Junl7 6f CL4Nv Synth D Probert 09-|(t))2 3 9/1 Encrypted 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:12.86
st-lbs
- Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 9
|
’_;*'5 : '““1.__ STAXTON Jockey S De Sousa 127.0kg Prizemoney $18,977
[ 1} 2yearoldbunknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 50-75
“H_l/ Sire Equiano Dam Snake's Head
Breeder Unknown Career42-1-0 12 Mths 52-1-0 1stUp11-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
p p
Owners Ontoawinner 10 & Partner Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap Irm L= 00d Z.1-0- ort 2.4 eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Uplof 9 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 6fCl1 Good S D Sousa 09—|(l))1 9 James Garfield 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
50f10 YORK Sat26Augl7 6f CL1 Good D Allan 09—|(l))0 12 10/1 Sands Of Mali 09-00 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:11.16
st-Ibs
1of7 HAYD Thu10Augl7 6f CLANv Soft J P Sullivan 09—|(l))8 7 9/4 Staxton 09-08 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:14.62
st-Ibs
20f7 YORK Sat29jull7  6f CL3Nv Soft D Allan 09—|(l))8 5 5/2 Hey Jonesy 09-02 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:12.52
st-Ibs
1of12 HAYD Thu6Jull7  6f CLANvV Good D Allan 09—|(l))2 10 50/1 Staxton 09-02 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:12.45
st-Ibs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 5 Dubai Duty Free Handicap 1m 2f

UK: 3:25 pm

Prize $137,945. 1st $87,293. 2nd $26,138. 3rd $13,069. 4th $6,535. 5th $3,268. 6th $1,642.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Snoano (GB)
2. Banksea (GB)
3. Fidaawy (GB)
4, Leshlaa (USA)
5. Eddystone Rock (IRE)

7. Erik The Red (FR)

8. Baydar (GB)

9. First Flight (IRE)

10. Azari (GB)

11. Law And Order (IRE)
12. Silver Ghost (IRE)
13. Anythingtoday (IRE)
14. Al Neksh (GB)

15. Shabbah (IRE)

16. Curlew River (GB)
17. Brorocco (GB)

18. Teodoro (IRE)

19. Threat Assessed (IRE)
20. Reaver (IRE)

Jockey

Finley Marsh (a5)
J P Spencer

Jim Crowley

J Quinn

P J Dobbs

Fran Berry

S De Sousa

G Mosse

Jenny Powell (a5)
M Harley
Charles Bishop

P J Smullen

L Dettori

Hector Crouch (a3)
Harry Bentley
David Probert

R Kingscote

S Hitchcott

KT O'Neill

Trainer

T D Easterby

L M Cumani

Sir Michael Stoute
S bin Suroor

J R Best

K' A Ryan

lan Williams

Mrs H Main

Tom Dascombe

J Tate

Eve Johnson Houghton
H Palmer

W J Haggas

Sir Michael Stoute

M Johnston

A M Balding

Tom Dascombe

C G Cox

Eve Johnson Houghton

Last 10

x0401751s8
5850150220
2170155414
x1945418s1
x148602867

x31096s273
x00007s711
x8672s073s
x2162316x6
x524404031
x411124s63
3023112485
x346254101
x84s402111
x55811s71s
142305215s
x1119415s5
xs2181s8

x58435401s

Race 5 Dubai Duty Free Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career
27:6-2-1
13:3-4-1
11:4-0-1

9:3-1-0
24:4-6-3

21:4-5-4
13:5-1-0
16:2-2-3
15:4-2-1
14:2-1-3
11:3-1-1
11:3-2-2
10:3-1-2
11:3-1-0

9:3-1-0
21:3-3-4

9:4-0-0

5:2-1-0
20:3-2-1

Prize
$193,589
$118,076
$100,833

$29,219
$139,036

$170,983
$171,802
$53,433
$39,839
$66,229
$29,140
$57,776
$38,813
$27,394
$46,456
$91,378
$44,753
$11,904
$24,987

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:25 am
QLD: 12:25 am

NT: 11:55 pm

SA: 11:55 pm

WA: 10:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
22% 33% 1 136
23% 62% 5 136
36% 45% 14 135
33% 44% 17 135
17% 54% 18 134

SCRATCHED
19% 62% 15 132
38% 46% 19 132
13% 44% 7 129
21% 41% 3 128
14% 43% 4 127
21% 45% 12 125
21% 64% 9 124
30% 60% 6 123
21% 36% 20 122
33% 44% 10 122
14% 48% 13 121
4% 44% 11 120
40% 60% 8 118
15% 30% 16 114
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SNOANO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Nayef Dam White Dress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J Macleod

"

Colours Red and black diamonds, red sleeves, black armlets and diamonds on cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 1I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
16 of 20 YORK Sat 26Augl7 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
4of6 GOOD FridAugl7  1m4fCLL Soft
150f20 YORK Sat15Jull7  1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
1of16 ROYA Sat24Junl7 1m 2f CL1Hcp Good
4 year old b unknown
. Sire Lawman Dam Stars In Your Eyes
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Stilvi, Boorer, Booth
Colours Dark blue, grey stars, dark blue cap, grey star
Race Details Track
50f19 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
8of11 ASCO Fri8Sepl7  1m CL2Hcp Soft
26 0f29 ROYA Wed 21Junl7 1m CL2HcpNHF Good
1of21 NEWB Sat22Aprl7 1m CL2Hcp Good
19 of 31 NEWM Sat 24Sepl6 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good
_ [} FiDAAWY
4 year old ch unknown
. Sire New Approach Dam Haymana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
20f19 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
1of14 YORK Fri25Augl7 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Good
70f11 ASCO Fri28Jull7  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft
10 of 14 EPSO  Fri2Junl7  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
1of8 DONC Sat29Aprl7 1m 2f 60y CL3Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
F Marsh

D Allan
D Allan
D Allan
D Allan

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $193,589
W&P% 22-33

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey Finley Marsh 136.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2414m

Career 27:6-2-1 12 Mths 11:3-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-1  Soft 8:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-10 1 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-09 11 20/1 Eddf/stone Rock 09-02 st-Ibs 14.50L

st-Ibs 2:07.28

09-|(t))1 3 14/1 Poet's Word 09-01 st-lbs 6.75L 2:42.6

st-Ibs

09-|(t))8 6  20/1 Ballet Concerto 09-03 st-lbs 7.75L 2:10.16

st-Ibs

09-00 5 25/1 Snoano 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:04.94

st-Ibs
Trainer L M Cumani Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 136.0kg Prizemoney $118,076

Win Range 1411m - 2017m W&P% 23-62

Career 13:3-4-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-4-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09#}0 5 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09#}0 5  6/1 Leader Writer 08-12 st-lbs 12.00L 1:46.42
st-lbs
L Morris 09]%4 7 10/1 Zhui Feng 09-00 st-lbs 12.50L 1:37.82
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09]%4 12 9/1 Banksea 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:36.93
st-lbs
J P Spencer 08]%8 14 9/1 Spark Plug 09-04 st-Ibs 13.50L 1:48.99
st-lbs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 14
Jockey Jim Crowley 135.0kg Prizemoney $100,833
Win Range 1566m - 2385m W&P% 36-45
Career 11:4-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(l))9 14 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))4 11 11/1 Fidaawy 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:30.13
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))8 9  8/1 Gawdawpalin 08-12 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:36.68
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))8 12 4/1 Not So Sleepy 09-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:06.96
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))6 2 2/1 Fidaawy 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 2:08.72
st-Ibs
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I3 LESHLAA

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Street Cry Dam Vine Street
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

"

Race Details
Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp

1of8 VELI  Sat2Sepl7  1m 2f CLNHF
90f13 CHEL Tue 15Augl7 1m CL2Hcp

40f11 NEWM Fri 14Jull7
50f29

1m 2f CL2Hcp
ROYA Thu22Junl7 1m CL2Hcp

P

5

I3 EDDYSTONE ROCK

.14 Syearold ch unknown
4B Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Bayberry
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Curtis, Malt & Williams

Colours White, orange seams, orange sleeves, white stars,

Race Details
Upl of 1I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7

10f20 YORK Sat 26Augl?7
40of7  NEWM Sat12Augl7
80of16 GOOD Tue 1Augl7
60f20 YORK Sat15Jull7

o,

&8

1m 2f Cl2hep

1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp
1m 2f CL2Hcp

1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp
1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp

ERIK THE RED

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Norwegian Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Gillespie

Colours Light green and dark green diamonds

Race Details
Upl of I9NEWB

3of 14 YORK
1of8 DONC
11 0of 20 YORK
90f20 YORK

Sat 23Sepl7
Fri 25Augl7
Sat 5Augl7
Sat 15Jull7

1m 2f Cl2hep

1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp
1m 2f 43y CL2Hcp
1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp
Wed 17May17 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Good
Good

white cap, orange star

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey J Quinn 135.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2012m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $29,219
W&P% 33-44

Career 9:3-1-0 12 Mths 10:3-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Quinn 09-|(t))9 17 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
JJ Quinn 09-|(t))1 Leshlaa 09-01 st-bs 1.50L 2:04.56
st-Ibs
E Greatrex 09-|(t))1 15 9/2 Mustashry 09-10 st-lbs 4.75L 1:36.8
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))7 4 7/1 Marzouq 08-08 st-lbs 2.25L 2:02.34
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09-08 19  25/1 Bless Him 08-09 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:40.59
st-Ibs
Trainer J R Best Barrier 18
Jockey P J Dobbs 134.0kg Prizemoney $139,036

Win Range 1811m - 2063m

W&P% 17-54

Career 24:4-6-3 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 8:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 09]%8 18 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09]%2 6  20/1 Eddystone Rock 09-02 st-Ibs L 2:07.28
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09-12 5  7/2 Thundering Blue 08-12 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-1bs 2:05.11
K Fox 09-01 5 11/1 n/a475L2:07.79
st-lbs
R Tart 09-00 1 20/1 Ballet Concerto 09-03 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:10.16
st-lbs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 15
Jockey Fran Berry 132.0kg Prizemoney $170,983
Win Range 1609m - 2080m W&P% 19-62
Career 21:4-5-4 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-4  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Berry 09-|(l))6 15 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))6 14 6/1 Fidaawy 09-04 st-lbs 3.25L 2:30.13
st-lbs
K Stott 09-”1)0 6  11/4 Erik The Red 09-10 st-bs 1.50L 2:11.17
st-lbs
K Stott 08-”1)2 7 16/1 Ballet Concerto 09-03 st-lbs 4.25L 2:10.16
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-06 12  8/1 Master Carpenter 09-02 st-lbs 9.75L
st-Ibs 21271
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EJ BAYDAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Splashdown
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Sohi

Colours Red, large white spots, black cap

"

Race Details Track

Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good

18 0f 20 YORK Sat 26Augl7 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good

110f16 GOOD Tue 1Augl7? 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good

110f16 HAYD Sat8Jull7  1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Good

130f19 ROYA Fri23Junl7  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
. [EJ FIRST FLIGHT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam First Of Many
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs D R Guest

Colours Grey and yellow stripes, grey sleeves, yellow stars and cap

i

Gy

Race Details Track
Upl of 1I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
80f13 CURR Sun10Sepl7 1m 2f CLHcp Soft
60f20 YORK Sat26Augl? 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
70f7 YARM Wed 19Jull7 1m 2f 23y CL2Hcp Good
20f14 NEWM Sat10Junl7 1m 2f CL2HcpNHF Good
/Fl\ 5 year old b unknown
l\«(‘k{\__k‘/’l Sire Azamour Dam Atasari

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Ward & Partner

Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond
Race Details Track
Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
20f8 HAYD Thu7Sepl7 1m 3f140y CL2Hcp Soft
1of12 HAYD Sat12Augl7? 1m 3f175y CL3Hcp Soft
60f7 YORK Fril4Jull7  1m 3f188y CL2Hcp Good
20f8 YORK Satljull7  1m 3f188y CL3Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $171,802
W&P% 38-46

Trainer lan Williams
Jockey S De Sousa 132.0kg
Win Range 1610m - 2018m

Career 13:5-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 4:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09-|(t))6 19 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-05 17 101 Edd}/stone Rock 09-02 st-Ibs 26.25L
st-Ibs 2:07.28
J Gordon 09-|(t))3 18 16/1 n/a5.25L 2:07.79
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-|(t))9 9 20/1 Dylan Mouth 09-10 st-lbs 6.75L 2:29.39
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-10 22  33/1 Rare Rhythm 09-02 st-Ibs 7.75L 2:31.15
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs H Main Barrier 7
Jockey G Mosse 129.0kg Prizemoney $53,433
Win Range 1214m - 2012m W&P% 13-44
Career 16:2-2-3 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 41-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Mosse 09-03 7 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Egan 09]%4 4 6/1 Panstarr 08-04 st-Ibs 5.75L 2:13.7
st-lbs
D Egan 09]%2 14 25/1 Eddystone Rock 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:07.28
st-lbs
A Atzeni 09#}2 5  7/2 Good Omen 08-12 st-lbs 2.751 2:14.09
st-lbs
G Mosse 09-02 11  33/1 Kapstadt 08-10 st-lbs 1.00L 2:02.21
st-lbs
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 3
Jockey Jenny Powell 128.0kg Prizemoney $39,839
Win Range 1609m - 2461m W&P% 27-47
Career 15:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Powell 09-|(l))2 3 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(l))8 4 4/1 Marmajuke Bay 08-13 st-lbs 2.00L 2:32.18
st-Ibs
J Powell 10-”1)0 8  12/1 Azari 10-10 st-lbs L 2:36.15
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(l))9 3 4/1 Mukhayyam 08-13 st-Ibs 11.75L 2:30.77
st-Ibs
M A Deniel 11-|(l))0 5 972 Jacbequick 10-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:32.07
st-Ibs
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&1 LAW AND ORDER

3 year old b unknown
L ‘J Sire Lawman Dam Catbells
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Saeed Manana
Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap

1|
o

Race Details Track

Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good

50f6 KEMP Sat9Sepl7  1m4fCL1 Synth

20f8 WIND Sat26Augl? 1m 3f99y CL1 Good

40of 7 YARM Wed 19Jull7 1m 2f23y CL2Hcp Good

40f7 YARM Fri30Junl7  1m CL2Hcp Good
SILVER GHOST

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Aqualina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jennifer Simpson Racing

Colours Black, white spots, red sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 1I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
40f13 SAND Sat2Sepl7  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
10f8 SAND Thu27Jull7 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft
10f10 EPSO Thu6Jull7  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
1of12 GOOD Sun1ljunl7 1m 3f44y CL5Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Corking

Breeder Unknown
Owners MPH Racing - Il
Colours Black, white seams, red and black hooped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
30f19 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
10 of 14 ASCO Sat9Sepl7  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft
20f9  GOOD Sun27Augl7 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good
30f7 NEWM Sat12Augl7 1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft
l1of5 BATH Wed 9Augl7 1m 2f37y CL3Hcp Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
M Harley

M Harley
J Fanning
M Harley
M Harley

Jockey
C Bishop

C Bishop
C Bishop
C Bishop
C Bishop

Trainer J Tate Barrier 4

Jockey M Harley 127.0kg Prizemoney $66,229

Win Range 1408m - 1610m W&P% 14-43

Career 14:2-1-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 1:.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:2-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 4 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
08-11 2 14/1 Chemical Charge 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 2:34.55
08]%)2 5 12/1 Second Step 09-06 st-lbs 2.50L 2:26.44
st-Ibs
O9-|(t))5 6 11/2 Good Omen 08-12 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:14.09
st-Ibs
09-07 1 16/1 Auberge Du Lac 08-03 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:34.77
st-lbs
Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 12
Jockey Charles Bishop 125.0kg Prizemoney $29,140

Win Range 2002m - 2253m W&P% 27-45

Career 11:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 12 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09-00 2 13/2 Thundering Blue 08-08 st-lbs 2.25L

st-Ibs 2:07.37

09—&)2 5  3/1 Silver Ghost 09-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:11.13

st-lbs

09—|(l))7 6 6/4 Silver Ghost 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:03.95

st-lbs

09-07 3 11/4 Silver Ghost 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:27.29

st-lbs
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 9
Jockey P J Smullen 124.0kg Prizemoney $57,776

Win Range 1738m - 2046m We&P% 27-64

Career 11:3-2-2 12 Mths 12:3-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 5:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P J Smullen 08-”1)2 9 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

J Gordon 09-|(l))7 1 16/1 Duke Of Bronte 08-06 st-Ibs 9.00L 2:39.13
st-lbs

J Gordon 09-|(l))7 9 10/1 Novoman 09-04 st-lbs 1.00L 2:04.64
st-lbs

J Gordon 09-04 6 11/4 Thundering Blue 08-12 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-1bs 2:05.11

J Gordon 09-|(l))6 7 4/6 Anythingtoday 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:15.65
st-lbs
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AL NEKSH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Mount Crystal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
30f4 DONC Thu 14Sepl7 1m 2f 43y CL2Hcp Soft
40f14 YORK Fri25Augl7 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Good
6of6  NEWM Fri30Junl7  1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft
20f20 YORK Wed 17May17 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Soft
" 4year old br unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Alizaya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Abdullah Saeed Al Naboodah

Colours Red, white stripe, striped sleeves
Race Details Track
Upl of 1I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
80f13 SAND Sat2Sepl7  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f8 YARM Sun27Augl7 1m 2f23y CL2Hcp Good
40of 7 PONT Thu 22Sepl6 1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft
110f12 GOOD Sat30Julle  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Dubai Opera

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details Track
Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
50f7 HAYD Sat9Sepl7  1m 2f 100y CL2Hcp Heavy
50f11 CHES Sat2Sepl7  1m 5f 84y CL1Hcp Good
80f10 YORK Thu24Augl7 1m 3f188y CL1 Soft

1of9 BRIG Thu10Augl7 1m 3f198y CL4Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $38,813
W&P% 30-60

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey L Dettori 123.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2080m

Career 10:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 08]%)1 6 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08]%)2 3 3/1 Euginio 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:14.6
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08]%)1 6 9/1 Fidaawy 09-04 st-Ibs 5.00L 2:30.13
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))6 9  15/8 Banditry 09-04 st-lbs 18.75L 2:09.67
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08-12 3 7/1 Master Carpenter 09-02 st-Ibs 5.00L
st-Ibs 21271
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 20
Jockey Hector Crouch 122.0kg Prizemoney $27,3%4
Win Range 2018m - 2057m W&P% 27-36
Career 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Crouch 08#}0 20 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 08-11 3 12/1 Thundering Blue 08-08 st-lbs 4.75L
st-1bs 2:07.37
T E Durcan 09#}2 6 16/1 Teodoro 09-03 st-bs 6.50L 2:03.66
st-lbs
T E Durcan 08#}2 3 7/2 Memorial Day 09-09 st-lbs 14.00L 2:11.82
st-lbs
R L Moore 08-12 10  9/2 Dal Harraild 09-05 st-Ibs 24.25L 2:37.68
st-lbs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 10
Jockey Harry Bentley 122.0kg Prizemoney $46,456
Win Range 2012m - 2394m W&P% 33-44
Career 9:3-1-0 12 Mths 10:3-1-0 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Bentley 08-”1)0 10 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote ~ 09-04 7 17/2 Comgpany Asset 09-05 st-lbs 15.00L
st-Ibs 2:18.1
R Kingscote 08-”1)0 9  8/1 My Reward 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:54.02
st-lbs
J Doyle 08-”1)2 4 7/1 Fleur Forsyte 08-12 st-lbs 8.25L 2:37.12
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-”1)0 9 4/1 Curlew River 09-10 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:30.07
st-Ibs

Newbury | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

i BROROCCO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Lady Brora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsclere Racing Club

Colours Black, gold cross and stripe on cap

"

Race Details Track

10f19 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good

40f20 YORK Sat26Augl7 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good

206 NEWM Fri4Augl7?  1m 2f CL3Hcp Good

30f7  YARM Wed 19Jull7 1m 2f 23y CL2Hcp Good

130f 16 HAYD Sat8Jull7 ~ 1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Good
' [E] TEODORO

, 3 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Altesse Imperiale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Laurence Bellman & Caroline Ingram
Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 1I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
1of8 YARM Sun27Augl7 1m 2f 23y CL2Hcp Good
1of8 HAYD Fri7Jull7 1m 2f 42y CL4Hcp Good
lof6 HAYD Sat24Junl7 1m 2f 42y CL5Hcp Good
90f12 DONC Fri2Junl7  1m 3f197y CL5Hcp Good
4 year old b unknown
. Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam High Reserve
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Alan G Craddock
Colours Pink and maroon stripes, pink sleeves
Race Details Track
Upl of I9NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 2f Cl2hcp Good
20f5 HAYD Sat2Julle  1m 2f 95y CL3Hcp Soft
10of9 SAND Sat1lJunl6 1m 1f CL3Hcp Good
80f13 HAYD Fri27Mayl6 1m CL4Hcp Soft
lof6 CHEP Tue 10Mayl6 1m CL6Md Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer A M Balding Barrier 13
Jockey David Probert 121.0kg Prizemoney $91,378
Win Range 1830m - 2028m W&P% 14-48
Career 21:3-3-4 12 Miths 11:2-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 08-|(t))9 13 $10 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JQuinn 08-|(t))8 15 12/1 Eddystone Rock 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:07.28
st-Ibs
J Quinn 09-|(t))9 5 9/2 Game Starter 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:05.58
st-Ibs
T Brown 09-|(t))3 8  4/1 Good Omen 08-12 st-lbs 1.00L 2:14.09
st-Ibs
D Probert 08-10 6 13/2 Dylan Mouth 09-10 st-lbs 8.75L 2:29.39
st-Ibs
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 11
Jockey R Kingscote 120.0kg Prizemoney $44,753
Win Range 1811m - 2050m W&P% 44-44
Career 9:4-0-0 12 Mths 10:4-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 08]%8 1 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09]%3 7 8/1 Teodoro 09-03 st-lbs 2.50L 2:03.66
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09#}0 1 3/1Teodoro 09-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:10.65
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09]%2 4 9/4 Teodoro 09-02 st-lbs 6.00L 2:09.21
st-lbs
RKingscote  09-06 8  4/1 Solar Cross 09-06 st-lbs 17.25L 2:37.67
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 8
Jockey S Hitchcott 118.0kg Prizemoney $11,904
Win Range 1622m - 1811m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Hitchcott 08-|(l))6 8 Brorocco 08-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J P Fahy 09-|(l))1 6 11/8 Wall of Fire 09-03 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:20.42
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 08-”1)3 12/1 Threat Assessed 08-13 st-lbs 0.20L 1:55.31
st-Ibs
J P Fahy 09-|(l))7 5 4/1 Flyboy 09-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:41.1
st-Ibs
J P Fahy 09-|(l))5 7 5/4 Threat Assessed 09-05 st-lbs 6.00L 1:36.26
st-Ibs
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FI] REAVER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sabiango Dam Mattinata

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Pye-Jeary

Colours Black, red chevron, sleeves and cap

"

Race Details
Upl of I9NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7

50f16 KEMP Sat 9Sepl7
80f12 GOOD Sat 26Augl7
40f9 NEWB Sat 19Augl7
3of 11 ASCO Sat 15Jull7

1m 2f Cl2hep
Im CL2Hcp

1m 1f CL3Hcp
1m 2f CL4Hcp
1m 2f CL3Hcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Soft

Good

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $24,987
W&P% 15-30

Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton
Jockey K T O'Neill 114.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1678m

Career 20:3-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

KT O'neill 08-|(t))2 16 Brorocco 08-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

H Crouch 08-09 1 11/1 Brilliant Vanguard 09-04 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 1:37.45

P Mcdonald 09-06 8  6/1 Mountain Hunter 09-04 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-Ibs 1:55.63

C Bishop 09]%)3 5 10/1 Nathan 09-07 st-lbs 6.75L 2:09.29
st-Ibs

C Bishop 09-|(t))2 2 33/1 Laraaib 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L 2:11.11
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Dubai International Airport World Trophy Stakes (Group 3) 5f 34y

UK: 4:00 pm

Prize $110,353. 1st $63,618. 2nd $24,119. 3rd $12,071. 4th $6,013. 5th $3,018. 6th $1,514.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Caspian Prince (IRE)
2. Muthmir (IRE)
3. Priceless (GB)
4. Abstraction (IRE)
5. Cotai Glory (GB)
6. Encore d'Or (GB)
1. Goldream (GB)
8. Judicial (IRE)
9. Just Glamorous (IRE)
10. Line Of Reason (IRE)
11. Mirza (GB)
12. Take Cover (GB)
13. Waady (IRE)
14. Hit The Bid (GB)

15. Go On Go On Go On
(GB)

16. Thesme (GB)
17. Rosie Briar (GB)

Jockey

J Fortune

Jim Crowley
A Kirby

R P Whelan

S De Sousa

R L Moore
Fran Berry
Joe Doyle
David Probert
P J Dobbs

M Harley
Harry Bentley
Dane O'Neill
L F Roche
Hector Crouch

Georgia Cox
Rob Hornby

Trainer

T Coyle

W J Haggas
CG Cox

J S Moore

C Hills

R M H Cowell
R M H Cowell
Miss J A Camacho
R Harris

P T Midgley
Rae Guest

D C Griffiths
JH M Gosden
D Bunyan
CG Cox

N Tinkler
A M Balding

Last 10

x414195s73
3544101536
x590151s14
x633560902
2534370950
x173718315
x9363023s6
x24111567s
x0090s0138
x088711974
x592550136
1104157506
x159650533
xs42186s01
x30s0s7111

x535300s25
xs30s11s4

Career
58:14-2-6
26:7-2-5
15:4-2-1
22:2-4-5
27:4-3-3
24:7-1-3
47:7-7-10
21:8-2-1
22:4-6-3
65:10-5-4
54:9-5-3
39:12-5-2
15:6-0-2
9:2-1-0
11:4-1-2

20:3-5-5
5:2-0-1

Prize
$451,846
$102,958
$239,193

$50,556
$364,839
$188,986
$135,557
$134,934
$46,675
$207,186
$73,134
$758,131
$50,682
$119,836
$50,502

$151,022
$39,578

Race 6 Dubai International Airport World Trophy Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am

W%
24%
27%
27%

9%
15%
29%
15%
38%
18%
15%
17%
31%
40%
22%
36%

15%
40%

QLD: 1:00 am
NT: 12:30 am
SA: 12:30 am
WA: 11:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt
38% 13 132
54% 6 132
47% 16 129
50% 12 127
37% 1 127
46% 4 127
51% 15 127
52% 7 127
59% 3 127
29% 17 127
31% 8 127
49% 10 127
5% 2 127
33% 14 126
64% 11 124

65% 9 124
60% 5 123
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CASPIAN PRINCE

8 year old ch unknown
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Crystal Gaze
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $451,846
W&P% 24-38

Trainer T Coyle
Jockey J Fortune 132.0kg
Win Range 999m - 1189m

Owners Mr Stephen Louch Career 58:14-2-6 12 Mths 16:5-0-3 1st Up 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Colours Light blue, brown epaulets, brown sleeves, light blue armlets, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:5-2-5  Soft 9:4-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good  J Fortune 09-|(t))6 13 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f11 CURR Sun10Sepl7 5fCL1 Heavy D P Mcdonogh 09-|(t))4 11 5/1 Caravaggio 09-03 st-lbs 3.00L 1:00.54
st-Ibs
lof6 CURR Sat15Jull7  5fCL1 Good D P Mcdonogh 09-|(t))8 6  10/1 Caspian Prince 09-08 st-lbs L 0:57.15
st-lbs
40f17 MUSS Sat17Junl7  5fCL2Hcp Good T Eaves 09]%)2 4 16/1 Line Of Reason 08-12 st-lbs 1.75L 0:58.1
st-Ibs
10f19 EPSO Sat3Junl7  5fCL2Hcp Good T Eaves 09-|(t))8 1 25/1 Caspian Prince 09-08 st-lbs L 0:54.92
st-lbs
- Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 6
f
n MUTH MIR Jockey Jim Crowley 132.0kg Prizemoney $102,958
7 year old b unknown . . Win Range 999m - 1207m W&P% 27-54
. Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Fairy Of The Night
Breeder Unknown Career 267-2-5 12 Mths 6:20-1  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 18:5-2-3  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f17 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 5f 34y Clinhf Good  J Crowley 09]%6 6 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f 10 SAND Sat 8Jull7 5f CL1 Good  J Crowley 09]%8 8  9/2 Battaash 08-12 st-Ibs 7.25L 0:58.57
st-lbs
40f17 ROYA Tue20Junl7 5fCL1 Good  J Crowley 09]%4 2 16/1 Lady Aurelia 08-09 st-lbs 3.50L 0:57.45
st-lbs
1of11 CHAN Sun4junl7 5fCL J Crowley 09]%3 Muthmir 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 0:00.01
st-lbs
12 of 15 NEWM Sat 6Mayl7  5f CL1 Good  J Crowley 09]%3 5  6/1 Marsha 09-07 st-Ibs 7.75L 0:58.18
st-lbs
n PRICELESS Trainer C G Cox Barrier 16
Jockey A Kirby 129.0kg Prizemoney $239,193
[ ¢ | 4year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 27-47
pt Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Molly Brown
g:;sg:srl\ljlrrﬂ;ngws?)ence Career 15:4-2-1 12 Mths 8:3-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Red, white sleeves, blue and white striped cap Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 80-2-1  Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:3-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good A Kirby 09-|(l))3 16 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
50f11 YORK Fri25Augl7 5fCL1 Good  AKirby 09-|(l))8 2 33/1 Marsha 09-08 st-lbs 5.25L 0:57.97
st-Ibs
90of11 GOOD Fri4Augl7  5fCL1 Soft A Kirby 09-|(l))2 12 20/1 Battaash 08-13 st-lbs 9.25L 0:58.51
st-Ibs
12 0f 17 ROYA  Tue 20Junl7 5fCLL Good  AKirby 09-|(l))1 7 11/1 Lady Aurelia 08-09 st-lbs 8.50L 0:57.45
st-Ibs
1of12 HAYD Sat27Mayl7 5fCL1 Firm  AKirby 09-|(l))1 6  11/2 Priceless 09-01 st-lbs 0.50L 0:57.55
st-Ibs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I3 ABSTRACTION

7 year old b unknown

Sire Majestic Missile Dam Bronze Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Natalia Lupini

Colours Black, orange seams, black cap, orange spots

"

Race Details Track
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
60of8 CURR Sat29Jull7  5fCLHcp Good
30f7 DUND Wed 12Jull7 5f CLHcp Synth
30f10 CORK Sun18junl7 5fCL1 Good
60f 10 DUND Sun4Seplé 5fCLHcp Synth
5 year old ch unknown
L Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Continua
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Kangyu Int Racing (hk) Ltd & Mr F Ma
Colours Pink, royal blue braces
Race Details Track
20f17 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 5f 34y Cllnhf Good
50f11 CURR Sun10Sepl7 5fCL1 Heavy
30f11 YORK Fri25Augl7 5fCL1 Good
40of5 CHES Sun6Augl7 6fCLL Soft
30f11 YORK Sat15Jull7  5fCL1 Good

™ 3 ENCORE D'OR

! 5 year old b unknown
LW Sire Oasis Dream Dam Entente Cordiale
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Morley,g Johnson,newsells Park Stu

Trainer J S Moore Barrier 12
Jockey R P Whelan 127.0kg Prizemoney $50,556
Win Range 1006m W&P% 9-50
Career 22:2-4-5 12 Mths 5:0-0-2  1st Up 9:0-3-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Whelan O9-|(t))1 12 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R P Whelan 09]%)0 1 9/1Ice Cold In Alex 08-04 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.69
st-lbs
R P Whelan 09-|(t))8 8  5/1 Moviesta 10-07 st-lbs 3.25L 0:58.85
st-lbs
R P Whelan 09-|(t))9 5 16/1 Hit The Bid 09-06 st-lbs 2.50L 0:57.4
st-lbs
D MRedmond 09-13 6 11/1 Tithonus 08-04 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:58.8
st-lbs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey S De Sousa 127.0kg Prizemoney $364,839
Win Range 1006m - 1037m W&P% 15-37
Career 27:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 18:2-2-3  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09—|(l))1 1 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09—|(l))4 3 13/2 Caravaggio 09-03 st-lbs 4.25L 1:00.54
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09—&)1 4 50/1 Marsha 09-08 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:57.97
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09—|(l))1 2 6/4 Kimberella 09-01 st-lbs 4.25L 1:15.22
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-01 11  7/1 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:57.26
st-lbs
Trainer R M H Cowell Barrier 4
Jockey R L Moore 127.0kg Prizemoney $188,986

Colours Yellow, black chevron, black sleeves, yellow stars, black cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
lof6 DONC Wed 13Sepl7 5fCL1 Soft

70f12 CHEL Tue 15Augl7 5fCL2Hcp Synth
30f10 DEAU Sat29Jull7 5fCL Good
70f11 YORK Sat15jull7  5fCL1 Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1006m - 1203m W&P% 29-46

Career 24:7-1-3 12 Mths 13:4-0-2 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R L Moore 09-|(l))1 4 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

R L Moore 09-”1)1 4 13/2 Encore d'Or 09-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:01.91
st-lbs

R L Moore 09-10 10  6/1 Doctor Sardonicus 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L
st-Ibs 0:58.16

M Barzalona 09-|(l))2 Cox Bazar 08-11 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:00.87
st-Ibs

J Garritty 09-|(l))1 4 25/1 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs 3.50L 0:57.26
st-Ibs
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Bvi

GOLDREAM

8 year old br unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Clizia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Sargeant & Mrs J Morley

!
G

Colours White, dark blue seams, dark blue and white striped sleeves and cap

Race Details

Upl of 17NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 5f 34y Clinhf
90f11 YORK Fri25Augl7 5fCL1

30f7  NEWM Fri2lull7  5fCL3
6of11 YORK Sat15jull7  5fCL1
30f10 SAND Sat8Jull7  5fCLl

® B JupicAL

5 year old b unknown

A fl |'

:x_':-'l,_. ./ Sire Iffraaj Dam Marlinka
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Elite Racing Club
Colours White, large black spots, black cap
Race Details
Upl of 17NEWB  Sat 23Sepl17  5f 34y Cllnhf
20f5 CHES Sun6Augl7 6fCLL
40f11 YORK Sat15Jull7  5fCL1
l1of3 BEVE Tue20Junl7 5fCL3
1of9 CHES Fril2Mayl7 5fCL3

" 4yearold ch unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Glamorous Air

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert & Nina Bailey

Colours Red, black star, white sleeves and cap

Race Details
Upl of 17NEWB

13 of 13 ASCO

Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf
Fri 28Jull7 5 CL2Hep
Tue 20Junl7 5fCL1

Sun 14Mayl17 5fCL1

Sat 6Mayl7  5fCL1

17 of 17 ROYA
90f9
15 of 15 NEWM

CURR

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Trainer R M H Cowell
Jockey Fran Berry 127.0kg
Win Range 999m - 1207m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $135,557
W&P% 15-51

Career 47:7-7-10 12 Mths 11:0-1-4 1st Up 9:2-0-2  2nd Up 9:1-2-2
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 31:5-5-7  Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Berry 09-|(t))1 15 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M Harley 09]%)1 10 66/1 Marsha 09-08 st-Ibs 7.25L 0:57.97
st-Ibs
L Morris 09-|(t))5 5 5/2 Ornate 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 0:59.05
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))1 3 11/2 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:57.26
st-Ibs
M Harley 09-03 5  6/1 Battaash 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 0:58.57
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 7
Jockey Joe Doyle 127.0kg Prizemoney $134,934
Win Range 1006m - 1106m W&P% 38-52
Career 21:8-2-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:6-1-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-1-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09]%1 7 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%1 6 3/1 Kimberella 09-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:15.22
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%1 1 9/2 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs 3.00L 0:57.26
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%3 2 1/2 Judicial 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 0:59.77
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-08 3 6/4 Judicial 09-08 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:00.92
st-lbs
Trainer R Harris Barrier 3
Jockey David Probert 127.0kg Prizemoney $46,675
Win Range 999m - 1087m W&P% 18-59
Career 22:4-6-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|(l))1 3 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
SW Kelly 09-”1)0 12 25/1 Jack Dexter 08-06 st-Ibs 30.75L 1:01.42
st-Ibs
S W Kelly 09-|(l))4 8 100/1 Lady Aurelia 08-09 st-lbs 37.75L 0:57.45
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(l))8 1 14/1 Acapulco 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:00.33
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-|(l))6 13 40/1 Marsha 09-07 st-Ibs 17.50L 0:58.18
st-Ibs
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® T LINE OF REASON

' 7 year old br unknown
L& Sire Kheleyf Dam Miss Party Line
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd
Colours White, dark blue striped sleeves, dark blue and yellow hooped cap

Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 17

Jockey P J Dobbs 127.0kg Prizemoney $207,186

Win Range 1006m - 1265m W&P% 15-29

Career 65:10-5-4 12 Mths 20:2-0-2 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 49:7-3-3  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good P J Dobbs 09-|(t))1 17 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs

21 of 22 DONC Sat 16Sepl7 5f 143y CL2Hcp Soft O Murphy 09-|(t))5 5 33/1 Spring Loaded 08-09 st-Ibs 16.50L 1:06.81
st-lbs

8of 10 BEVE Sat2Sepl7  5fCLl Good M Lane 09-|(t))0 5  9/1 Take Cover 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:02.58
st-Ibs

80of 15 GOOD Tue 1Augl7 5fCL2Hcp Good O Murphy 09-|(t))7 7 16/1 El Astronaute 08-08 st-lbs 3.50L 0:57.47
st-Ibs

70f10 SAND Sat8ull7  5fCL1 Good O Murphy 09-|(t))3 3 12/1 Battaash 08-12 st-lbs 9.25L 0:58.57
st-lbs

- M I RZA Trainer Rae Guest Barrier 8
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg Prizemoney $73,134

. 10 year old b unknown
' Sire Oasis Dream Dam Millyant
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J Mills

Colours Dark blue and white stripes, white sleeves, hooped cap

Win Range 999m - 1207m W&P% 17-31

Career 54:9-5-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-0  Soft 30:5-2-3 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 17NEWB  Sat 23Sepl17  5f 34y Cllnhf Good M Harley 09]%1 8 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
50f10 BEVE Sat2Sepl7 5fCLl Good  J Fanning 09]%0 1 8/1Take Cover 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:02.58
st-lbs
90f10 ASCO Sat12Augl? 5fCL2Hcp Soft F Berry 10—|%0 7 11/2 Stake Acclaim 09-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:01.29
st-lbs
20f10 SAND Sat 8Jull7 5f CL1 Good S M Levey 09]%3 1  25/1 Battaash 08-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 0:58.57
st-lbs
50f17 MUSS Sat17Junl7 5fCL2Hcp Good D Egan 09]%8 2 33/1 Line Of Reason 08-12 st-Ibs 2.25L 0:58.1
st-lbs
TAKE COVER Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 10
Jockey Harry Bentley 127.0kg Prizemoney $758,131
10 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 31-49
H Sire Singspiel Dam Enchanted
Breeder Unknown Career 39:12-5-2 12 Mths 93-0-0 1stUp82-2-0  2nd Up 7:3-0-0
Qumers Norcroft Park Stud Frm10-00  Good207-21  Soft90-0-1  Heavy L1-0-0
Colours Red, royal blue epaulets i LO-U- 00a £U.7-2- oft 9:9-4- eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of17 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 5f 34y Clinhf Good  H Bentley 09-|(l))1 10 $9.5 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
1of10 BEVE Sat2Sepl7  5fCL1 Good TP Queally 09-|(l))3 2 3/1Take Cover 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:02.58
st-lbs
110of 11 YORK  Fri 25Augl7 5fCL1 Good D Allan 09-”1)1 6 25/1 Marsha 09-08 st-lbs 10.25L 0:57.97
st-Ibs
40f11 GOOD Frid4Augl7  5fCLL Soft D Allan 09-|(l))2 3 10/1 Battaash 08-13 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:58.51
st-Ibs
1of11 YORK Sat15jull7  5fCL1 Good D Allan 09-|(l))1 12 9/2 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs 0.50L 0:57.26
st-Ibs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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5 year old b unknown

Sire Approve Dam Anne Bonney

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Black cap

"

Race Details Track

Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good

lof5 LEIC  Tue12Sepl7 5fCL3 Soft

90f12 HAYD Sat27Mayl7 5fCL1 Firm

60f8 HAYD Sat13Mayl7 6fCL2 Good

17 of 18 NEWM Sat9Julle  6fCLL Good
HIT THE BID

3 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Selinka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Straight To Victory Syndicate

Colours Black, pink cross belts and armlets, pink cap, black star

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 17NEWB  Sat 23Sepl17  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
4of6 CURR Sat15Jull7  5fCLL Good
20f19 CURR Sun2ull7  5fCLHcp Good
10f10 CORK Sun18junl7 5fCL1 Good
8of 11 CHAN Sun4junl7 5fCL

I Go ON GO ON GO ON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Medicean Dam Piranha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details Track
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
30f6 DONC Wed 13Sepl7 5fCL1 Soft
10 of 10 BEVE  Sat2Sepl7  5fCL1 Good
10 of 10 HAYD Sat 27Mayl7 6f CL1 Firm
70f9 DONC Wed 7Sepl6 5fCL1 Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer J H M Gosden
Jockey Dane 0'Neill 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1018m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $50,682
W&P% 40-53

Career 15:6-0-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 09-|(t))1 2 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 08]%)2 1 9/4 Waady 08-12 st-lbs 1.50L 0:59.26
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))4 11 14/1 Priceless 09-01 st-lbs 4.50L 0:57.55
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(t))5 6 2/1 Mythmaker 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:11.34
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-06 4  25/1 Limato 09-06 st-bs 16.25L 1:09.97
st-Ibs
Trainer D Bunyan Barrier 14
Jockey L F Roche 126.0kg Prizemoney $119,836

Win Range 1006m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 09]%0 14 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L F Roche 09]%3 5 15/2 Caspian Prince 09-08 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:57.15
st-lbs
L F Roche 09]%8 18  12/1 Tithonus 08-08 st-lbs 0.30L 0:58.4
st-lbs
L F Roche 09]%6 1 20/1 Hit The Bid 09-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:57.4
st-lbs
L F Roche 08-10 Muthmir 09-03 st-Ibs 6.75L 0:00.01
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 11
Jockey Hector Crouch 124.0kg Prizemoney $50,502

Jockey
H Crouch

A Kirby
T Eaves
A Kirby
A Kirby

Win Range 1015m - 1203m W&P% 36-64

Career 11:4-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 11 Take Cover 09-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))6 1 11/1 Encore d'Or 09-11 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:01.91

st-Ibs

08-|(l))9 9  40/1 Take Cover 09-03 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:02.58

st-Ibs

09-|(l))3 3 8/1Buying Trouble 09-03 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:10.8

st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 11 7/1 Priceless 09-07 st-Ibs 4.25L 0:58.85

st-Ibs
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52 THESME

(\] {l 5 year old b unknown
ol Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Final Dynasty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fools Gold Racing Syndicate

Colours Light blue, white and light blue halved sleeves
Race Details Track
Upl of I7NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
50f6 DONC Wed 13Sepl7 5fCL1 Soft
30f16 YORK Wed 23Augl7 5f 89y CL2Hcp Soft
3of3  BEVE Tue20Junl7 5fCL3 Good
12 of 12 HAYD Sat27Mayl7 5fCL1 Firm

ROSIE BRIAR

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Mayson Dam Lighted Way
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr J A E Hobby
Colours Turquoise, navy blue disc, collar and cuffs, check cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 17NEWB  Sat 23Sepl17  5f 34y Cllnhf Good
30f8 HAYD Fri9junl7  5fCLl Soft

10 of 10 ASCO  Wed 3Mayl17 6f CL1 Good
1of11 DONC Sat220ctl6 6f CL1 Good
1of8 HAYD Fri23Sepl6  6f CLSMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
G Cox

L Dettori
L Dettori
T Eaves

A Mullen

Jockey
R Hornby

R Hornby
R Hornby
R Hornby
R Hornby

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $151,022
W&P% 15-65

Trainer N Tinkler
Jockey Georgia Cox 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1087m

Career 20:3-5-5 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:3-4-4  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08]%)2 9 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))6 6 9/4 Encore d'Or 09-11 st-lbs 4.25L 1:01.91
st-Ibs
09-|(t))6 2 12/1 Desert Law 08-13 st-lbs 1.50L 1:04.2
st-Ibs
08-|(t))9 5 5/2 Judicial 09-03 st-Ibs 8.25L 0:59.77
st-Ibs
09-01 2 50/1 Priceless 09-01 st-Ibs 10.75L 0:57.55
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 5
Jockey Rob Hornby 123.0kg Prizemoney $39,578

Win Range 1207m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 5 Take Cover 09-01 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

08]%9 4 14/1 Final Venture 09-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:01.76
st-Ibs

08#)2 12 33/1 Blue Point 09-01 st-Ibs 19.25L 1:11.05

st-Ibs

08—&)0 2 20/1 Rosie Briar 08-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:11.53

st-Ibs

09]%0 8  7/2 Rosie Briar 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:12.61

st-Ibs
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Race 7 Dubai Duty Free Finest Surprise Handicap 1m 4f UK: 4:35 pm
Prize $21,151. 1st $13,909. 2nd $4,140. 3rd $2,068. 4th $1,034. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:35 am
NT: 1:05 am
SA: 1:05 am
WA: 11:35 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barye (GB) Stephen Cummins R Hughes xs7655257s 29:5-6-2 $64,988 17% 45% 3 135
(@’)
2. You're Hired (GB) A Kirby Mrs A J Perrett x0s1311s32 7:3-1-2 $92,779 43% 86% 11 135
3. Paris Protocol (GB) S M Levey R Hannon x30533s066 12:1-1-4 $23211 8% 50% 4 132
4. Withhold (GB) R Winston R Charlton 3512127224 8:2-4-0 $20,863 25% 75% 7 132
5. Sunblazer (IRE) J P Spencer K C Bailey 048256020 53:8-8-6 $81,295 15% 42% 5 131
6. Seafarer (IRE) P J Dobbs M P Tregoning x01222s417 8:2-3-0 $23,452 25% 63% 10 131
1. Sea Fox (IRE) Fran Berry P D Evans X765664s46 14:1-3-2 $19,180 7% 43% 12 130
8. Weekender (GB) L Dettori JH M Gosden 2513154 4:2-0-1 $17,247 50% 75% 8 130
9. Daphne (GB) R L Moore W J Haggas 1512601356 E2=ll=l $39,124 29% 57% 9 129
10. Croquembouche (IRE) S De Sousa E De Giles x51s447250 55:9-11-3 $61,025 16% 42% 2 129
11. Okool (FR) Jim Crowley Owen Burrows x23412565 Rl=2=1 $11,185 14% 57% 1 123
12. Galactic Prince (GB)  David Probert A M Balding x2731337s4 12:2-1-4 $32452 17% 58% 6 118

Race 7 Dubai Duty Free Finest Surprise Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| ey e 3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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BARYE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Oblige

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Hogarth

Colours Emerald green, dark blue sleeves

"

Race Details Track

Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good

70f9 KEMP Sat15Aprl7 2m CL2HcpNHF Synth

60of8 LING Fri24Marl7 1m 4f CL2Hcp Synth

50f9 WOLV Mon6Marl7 1m 4f 50y CL2Hcp Synth

50f8 NEWC Thul2Janl7 1m 4f98y CL2Hcp Synth
I3 YOU'RE HIRED

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dalakhani Dam Heaven Sent

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Materna

Colours Dark blue, royal blue epaulets and armlets, pink cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
16 of 17 GOOD Sat 5Augl7  1m 1f CL3Hcp Soft
1of5 YARM Tue13Sepl6 1m 3f 104y CL2Hcp Good
30of4 GOOD Sun28Augl6 1m 1f 192y CL2Hcp Good
1of15 GOOD Thu28Julle 1m 1f 192y CL2Hcp Good
/. 4yearold b unknown
ok Sire Champs Elysees Dam Island Vista

Breeder Unknown

Owners Macdonald,wright,creed,jiggins & Mille

Colours White, maroon and white quartered cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
30of9 NEWB Fri18Augl7 1m 5f6ly CL3Hcp Soft
14 of 16 ROYA Sat24Junl7 2m 5f143y CL2 Good
50f9 GOOD Sun1lunl7 2m CL3Hcp Good
3of8 HAYD Sat27Mayl7 2m 0f 45y CL2Hcp Firm

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $64,988
W&P% 17-45

Trainer R Hughes
Jockey Stephen Cummins 135.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 2414m

Career 29:5-6-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 7:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Cummins 09-|(t))9 3 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%)0 20/1 Blakeney Point 08-11 st-lbs 7.75L 3:34.64
st-lbs
S W Kelly 09-|(t))6 2 5/2 Abareeq 08-13 st-lbs 8.50L 2:29.87
st-Ibs
S W Kelly 09-|(t))7 7 9/1 Cohesion 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 2:35.19
st-lbs
S W Kelly 09-11 2 7/1 Natural Scenery 08-10 st-lbs 5.50L 2:39.54
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs A J Perrett Barrier 11
Jockey A Kirby 135.0kg Prizemoney $92,779

Win Range 1401m - 2308m W&P% 43-86

Career 7:3-1-2 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09]%9 11 Daphne 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Shoemark 09#}3 5  6/1 Storm King 09-08 st-lbs 14.50L 1:57.5
st-lbs
R L Moore 08#}1 3 8/11 You're Hired 08-11 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:23.74
st-lbs
M Dwyer 08]%8 3 6/5 Zhui Feng 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 2:09.97
st-lbs
M Dwyer 08-02 14  9/1 You're Hired 08-02 st-lbs 0.20L 2:05.49
st-lbs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey S M Levey 132.0kg Prizemoney $23,211
Win Range 1609m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-1-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-3  1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 2:0-0-2 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey 09-|(l))6 4 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S M Levey 09-”1)0 5 20/1 Great Sound 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:00.04
st-Ibs
P J Smullen 09-|(l))0 19 66/1 Oriental Fox 09-05 st-Ibs L 4:49.09
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))8 7 6/1 London Prize 09-04 st-Ibs 13.50L 3:30.66
st-Ibs
J Crowley 08-”1)0 5 9/2 Yorkidding 09-08 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:36.66
st-Ibs
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I3 WITHHOLD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Coming Back
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tony Bloom

Colours Royal blue, white seams, royal blue cap, white star

"

Race Details Track

30f12 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 4f CI3hcp Good

10f12 HAYD Fri140ctl6  2m Of 45y CL4Hcp Good

20f5 KEMP Sat3Sepl6  2m CL4Hcp Synth

1of7 BATH Sat20Augl6 1m 5f22y CL5Md Firm

20f4 RIPO  Mon 1Augl6 1m 4f CL5Md Good
I3 sunBLAZER

7 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Damask Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Norman Carter

Colours Cardinal red and white stripes, black cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
150f15 GOOD Wed 2Augl7 2m 4f 134y CL2Hcp Soft
40of7  KEMP Wed 5Jull7  1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
80f10 CHES Sat27Mayl7 1m 5f 84y CL3Hcp Good
20f8 SALl  Sun30Aprl7 1m 6f 21y CL3Hcp Firm
Py I3 SEAFARER
(l'{] [’ll 3 year old br unknown

l'w_f L/ Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Rose Of Petra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Green, Hoare, Raw & Tregoning

Colours Light green, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
13 0of 14 ASCO Sat9Sepl7  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft
1of9 CHEP Thu24Augl7 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft
20f6  BATH Fri4Augl?  1m 2f 37y CL4Hcp Soft
20f5 SAND Sat8Jull7  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $20,863
W&P% 25-75

Trainer R Charlton
Jockey R Winston 132.0kg
Win Range 2635m - 3260m

Career 8:2-4-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Winston 09-|(t))6 7 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S J Drowne 08]%)3 11 7/1 Withhold 08-13 st-bs 0.75L 3:28.7
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09-|(t))7 3 9/4 Blakeney Point 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:33.38
st-Ibs
S J Drowne 09-|(t))3 2 evens Withhold 09-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:53.1
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09-01 3 13/8 Novalina 08-10 st-lbs 1.00L 2:36.49
st-lbs
Trainer K C Bailey Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg Prizemoney $81,295

Win Range 2336m - 3420m W&P% 15-42

Career 53:8-8-6 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 22:2-2-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09]%5 5 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
JBryan 08#)2 5 50/1 Cool Sky 08-02 st-lbs L 4:48.04
st-lbs
JBryan 09]%7 3 25/1 Gibbs Hill 09-07 st-Ibs 12.75L 2:33.14
st-lbs
J Bryan 09]%7 6  16/1 Jaameh 09-03 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:55.66
st-lbs
JBryan 09-05 2 20/1 The Tartan Spartan 09-11 st-lbs 1.50L
st-1bs 3:06.06
Trainer M P Tregoning Barrier 10
Jockey P J Dobbs 131.0kg Prizemoney $23,452
Win Range 1401m - 2414m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 09-|(l))5 10 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
TSaunders ~ 09-01 3 10/1 Duke Of Bronte 08-06 st-lbs 20.50L
st-Ibs 2:39.13
H Turner 09-|(l))4 1 10/3 Seafarer 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 2:41.63
st-Ibs
T Saunders 09-|(l))7 2 9/4 Nathan 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:12.
st-Ibs
T Saunders 08-”1)1 3 9/2 Archetype 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 2:06.66
st-Ibs
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SEA FOX

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam City Maiden
Breeder Unknown

Owners Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

"

Colours Black, pink star, pink sleeves, black armlets and stars on pink cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
70f9 BEVE Sat2Sepl7  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
6of7 THIR  FridAugl? 7fCL3 Soft
60f 10 NEWM Sat 6Mayl7 1m CL2Hcp Good
60f10 NEWB Sat22Aprl7 7fCL1 Good
/& 3year old b unknown
pr " Sire Frankel Dam Very Good News

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Abdullah

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves
Race Details Track
20f12 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 4f CI3hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Fri23Junl7  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
30f5 HAYD Fri26Mayl7 1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Good
l1of5 CHEL Thu6Aprl7 1m 2f CL5Md Synth
40f8 HAYD Fri140ctl6  1m CL4Md Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Daring Aim
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details Track
1of12 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 1m 4f CI3hcp Good
1of6 GOOD Wed 21Sepl6 1m 6f CL3Hcp Soft
20f5 DONC Sat30Jullé  1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
6of7 NEWB Fri15Jullé  1m 5f 61y CL3Hcp Good
14 of 18 ROYA Fri17Junl6 2mCL1 Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer P D Evans Barrier 12
Jockey Fran Berry 130.0kg Prizemoney $19,180
Win Range 1207m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Berry 09-|(t))4 12 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-|(t))3 1 33/1 Society Red 08-02 st-lbs 3.25L 2:05.53
st-Ibs
JFEgan 08-12 6  5/1 Mitchum Swagger 09-04 st-lbs 8.25L
st-Ibs 1:28.11
J F Egan 09-|(t))5 3 22/1 Ronald R 08-07 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:37.64
st-Ibs
JFEgan 09-00 6 33/1 Barney Roy 09-00 st-lbs 9.25L 1:23.08
st-Ibs
Trainer JH M Gosden Barrier 8
Jockey L Dettori 130.0kg Prizemoney $17,247
Win Range 2012m W&P% 50-75
Career 4:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09]%4 8 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
H Bentley 10—|%0 6 5/4 Weekender 10-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:05.59
st-lbs
A Atzeni 08#)1 7 11/4 Laraaib 08-09 st-lbs 2.25L 2:07.25
st-lbs
L Dettori 09]%5 4 5/1 Weekender 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:05.02
st-lbs
L Dettori 09-05 3 evens Trading Point 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:40.42
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg Prizemoney $39,124
Win Range 2414m - 2816m W&P% 29-57
Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 22-0-0  1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R L Moore 09-|(l))3 9 $13 Daphne 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

P Cosgrave 08-|(l))9 5  5/2 Daphne 08-09 st-Ibs L 3:04.96
st-Ibs

W Twiston-  09-06 4 10/1 Cape Cova 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:34.06

davies st-lbs

J Mcdonald 09-|(l))2 7 10/1 Purple Magic 08-09 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:50.46
st-Ibs

P Cosgrave 08-”1)2 14 20/1 Sword Fighter 09-03 st-Ibs L 3:34.55
st-Ibs
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—
2 ] CROQUEMBOUCHE
8 year old b unknown
iy o . .

xj, _Kf/’ Sire Acclamation Dam Wedding Cake

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Manser

Colours Yellow, mauve hoops, yellow cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
50f9 EPSO Thu 14Sepl7 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
1of7 PONT Sun20Augl7 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
40f4  WIND Mon 12Junl7 1m 3f 99y CL3Hcp Good
40f8 WIND Mon5Junl7 1m 3f 99y CL4Hcp Good

_ [ okooL
3 year old b unknown
L Sire Cape Cross Dam Seschat
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
20f8 NEWM Sat19Augl7 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft
30f8 SAND Wed 19Jull7 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
4of4 CHES Sat27Mayl7 1m 4f 63y CL4Hcp Good
1of13 NOTT Fri12Mayl7 1m 2f 50y CL5Md Good

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Opera Gal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap

Race Details Track
Upl of 12NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
20f6  CHES Sat26Augl? 1m 5f 84y CL4Hcp Good
70f14 GOOD Wed 2Augl7 1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft

30f9 ASCO Sat15Jull7  1m4f CL2Hcp Good
1of8 GOOD FrileJunl7  1m 4f CL4Hcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer E De Giles Barrier 2

Jockey S De Sousa 129.0kg Prizemoney $61,025

Win Range 1500m - 2419m W&P% 16-42

Career 55:9-11-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 10:2-2-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-0
Firm 4:2-0-1 Good 39:7-10-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09-|(t))3 2 Daphne 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N D Boinville 11-|(t))9 6 7/1 C'est No Mour 11-06 st-lbs 8.50L 2:42.66
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))6 3 25/1 Croquembouche 09-06 st-lbs L 2:36.99
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 08]%)1 2 9/4 Stockhill Diva 08-12 st-Ibs L 2:29.87
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-07 2 5/1 West Drive 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 2:30.8
st-Ibs
Trainer Owen Burrows Barrier 1
Jockey Jim Crowley 123.0kg Prizemoney $11,185
Win Range 2057m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 08#}1 1 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D O'neill 09-01 9  3/1 n/a0.30L2:36.18
st-lbs
J Crowley 09#}0 7 3/1 Eynhallow 09-10 st-lbs 7.25L 2:11.16
st-lbs
D O'neill 09-05 4  2/1 Atkinson Grimshaw 09-00 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-1bs 2:44.96
S M Levey 09-05 2 7/4 Okool 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 2:13.6
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 6
Jockey David Probert 118.0kg Prizemoney $32,452

Win Range 1401m - 2412m W&P% 17-58

Career 12:2-1-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-4 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Probert 08-06 6 Daphne 09-03 st-Ibs L

D Probert ggl(l)); 2 2/1Key Bid 09-04 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:56.21

J Quinn 3}3%)8 3 10/1 Londinium 08-00 st-lbs 14.75L 2:47.38

M Dwyer 3}3%)8 7 8/1 Bin Battuta 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:35.99

D Probert (E%:llé 5  4/1 Galactic Prince 08-13 st-lbs 0.30L 2:43.49
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Race 8 Heatherwold Stud Handicap 7f UK: 5:05 pm

Prize $13,335. 1st $8,769. 2nd $2,610. 3rd $1,303. 4th $653. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:05 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 2:05 am
NT: 1:35 am

SA:1:35am

WA: 12:05 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Killay (GB) Charles Bishop Eve Johnson Houghton 3122 3:1-2-0 $10,132  33% 100% 4 133
2. Warsaw Road (IRE) J P Spencer L M Cumani 118184 5:2-0-0 $11,548 40% 40% 11 133
3. Inner Circle (IRE) S M Levey R Hannon x204203s22 12:1-4-1 $15899 8% 50% 13 132
4, Pursuing Steed (GB) Charlie Bennett (a3) H Morrison x911118s79 8:4-0-0 $29,398 50% 50% 12 132
5. Ariena (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox x35456123 7:1-1-2 $10261 14% 57% 5 132
6. Sfumato (GB) R Winston | Jardine 236651250 8:1-2-1 $12,067 13% 50% 6 132
1. Esprit De Corps (GB) S De Sousa R Charlton 2542401526 8:1-2-0 $13,702 13% 38% 10 132
8. Multicultural (IRE) M Harley J Tate x313s2s4 51-1-2 $6296 20% 80% 8 132
9. Dourado (IRE) David Probert P R Chamings x1155s5041 9:3-0-0 $19,546 33% 33% 1 131
10. Katheefa (USA) Jim Crowley C Hills x144s8 4:1-0-0 $5298 25% 25% 2 130
11. Mr Tyrrell (IRE) Rossa Ryan (a7) R Hannon x0422323s0 11:0-4-2 $11,839 0% 5% 9 129
12. Dark Destroyer (IRE)  J Quinn J Tuite x8s08112s0 9:2-1-1 $13,101 22% 44% 7 123
13. Awesome Allan (IRE)  Fran Berry P D Evans X675570727 16:2-1-1 $15086 13% 25% 3 123

Race 8 Heatherwold Stud Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| ey e 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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- P KIiLLAY

' 3year old b unknown
Sire Aglaam Dam Avessia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D J Deer

Colours Royal blue and white diamonds, white sleeves, royal blue armlets,

quartered cap

Race Details
30f13 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp

1of12 SALl  Thu17Augl7 7fCL5Md
20f8 SALl  Sat29jull7  6f CL5SMd
20f8 SALl  Sat15Jull7  7f CL5SMd

- [ WARSAW ROAD

' 3year old ch unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Warda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Silver & Partner

Colours Royal blue, white diamond, hooped sleeves, orange cap

Race Details
1of13 NEWB

l1of7 YARM
8of11 LEIC

1of8
8of9

Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldhcp
Tue 22Augl7 7f CL4Hcp
Wed 26Jull7 7f CL4Hcp

LING  Sat17junl7 7f CL6Md

DONC Fri2Junl7  1m CL5Md

IEJ INNER CIRCLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Eternity Ring
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Wood

L

Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap

Race Details
Upl of 13NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7

20f8 NEWM Sat 19Augl7
13 of 14 ASCO Sat 15Jull7
40f12 DONC Sun 18Junl7

7f Clahcp
7f CL4Hcp
7f CL4Hcp
1m CL4Hcp

20f10 HAYD Fri26Mayl7 1m CL4Hcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton
Jockey Charles Bishop 133.0kg
Win Range 1402m

Career 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-1

Track  Jockey

Good  CBishop
Good  CBishop
Soft C Bishop
Good  CBishop

Trainer L M Cumani
Jockey J P Spencer 133.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1411m

Career 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

Track  Jockey
Good  J P Spencer
Good G Wood
Soft G Wood
Good P Cosgrave

Soft J P Spencer

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey S M Levey 132.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 12:1-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-3-0

Track
Good

Soft  SM Levey

Jockey
S M Levey

Good  TJ Murphy
Good  SM Levey
Good  SM Levey

Wgt
09-07
st-lbs
09-00
st-lbs
09-00
st-lbs
09-00
st-lbs

Wgt
09-07
st-Ibs
09-02
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-03
st-Ibs
09-05
st-lbs

Wgt
09-06
st-Ibs
09-04
st-Ibs
09-01
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-04
st-Ibs

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $10,132
W&P% 33-100

12 Mths 4:1-2-1  1st Up 1:0-1-0
Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

4 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L

2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

5  4/1Killay 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:27.72
3 11/10 Yabrave 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:17.48

10 9/1 Robin Weathers 09-05 st-lbs L 1:27.65

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $11,548
W&P% 40-40

12 Mths 6:3-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

11 $12 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-Ibs L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

4 9/1 Warsaw Road 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:25.26
4 8/1 Pursuing Steed 09-06 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:25.97
5  4/1 Warsaw Road 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:23.82

8  8/1 Commander 09-05 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:43.82

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $15,899
W&P% 8-50

12 Mths 9:0-4-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1
Good 8:1-3-0 Soft 3:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

13 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

10 7/1 Kynren 09-06 st-lbs 1.25L 1:25.64
7 11/11C2ré'3iclilewood Green 09-06 st-Ibs 13.50L
285
10 8/1 Helovaplan 09-01 st-lbs 6.75L 1:37.71

1 8/1 Sidewinder 09-04 st-lbs 0.30L 1:37.8
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I} PURSUING STEED

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Emma Peel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Caveat Emptor Partnership
Colours Pink, dark blue stars, pink cap

"

Race Details Track
Upl of I3NEWB Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp Good
90f16 NEWB Fri 18Augl7 1m CL4Hcp Soft
1of1l LEIC  Wed 26Jull7 7f CL4Hcp Soft
1of14 NEWB Thu29Junl7 7f CL5Hcp Good
1of12 DONC Fri2Junl7  7f CL5Hcp Soft
/ 8" 3 year old b unknown
ik -/ Sire Arcano Dam Xena

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Diane Williams

Colours Red, white star, white sleeves, red stars
Race Details Track
Upl of 13NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp Good
30f8 NEWM Sat 26Augl7? 7f CL3Hcp Good
50f10 SAND Sat8Jull7  7fCL3Hcp Good
40f8 LING Sat17Junl7 6f CL4Hcp Good
60f10 LEIC  Thu25Augl6 6fCL4 Good

3 year old br unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Modern Look

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J A Rattigan

Colours Maroon, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, light blue cap

Race Details Track
Upl of I3NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldhcp Good
20f8 RIPO  Mon 28Augl7 6f CL4Hcp Good
30f8 BATH Wed 5Jull7  5f 160y CL4Hcp Firm
60f10 LEIC  Mon 29Mayl7 6f CL3Hcp Soft
60f8 BATH Mon 1Mayl7 5f161y CL4Hcp Firm

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $29,398
W&P% 50-50

Trainer H Morrison
Jockey Charlie Bennett 132.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1414m

Career 8:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:4-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bennett 09-|(t))6 12 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Bennett 09-|(t))5 7 9/2 Set In Stone 09-04 st-lbs 6.25L 1:40.43
st-Ibs
C Bennett 09-|(t))6 9 2/1Pursuing Steed 09-06 st-Ibs L 1:25.97
st-Ibs
C Bennett 09-|(t))0 15 3/1 Pursuing Steed 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:26.01
st-Ibs
C Bennett 09-|(t))1 6 3/1Pursuing Steed 09-01 st-lbs 1.00L 1:28.99
st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 5
Jockey A Kirby 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,261
Win Range 1222m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09]%6 5 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Hitchcott 08#}1 3 11/2 Musawaat 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:23.89
st-lbs
J P Fahy 08#)2 1 20/1 Mojito 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:26.46
st-lbs
J P Fahy 09]%7 2 18/1 Beck And Call 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:09.87
st-lbs
A Kirby 09-07 3 3/1 Rosebride 09-03 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:13.32
st-Ibs
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 6
Jockey R Winston 132.0kg Prizemoney $12,067

Win Range 1207m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Winston 09-|(l))6 6 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

D Nolan 09-|(l))5 6 11/2 Hee Haw 09-06 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:11.58
st-Ibs

T E Whelan 09-|(l))7 7 4/1 Handytalk 09-11 st-lbs 3.25L 1:09.4
st-Ibs

K Shoemark 08-”1)0 8  16/1 Smokey Lane 09-07 st-lbs 6.25L 1:12.06
st-Ibs

K Shoemark  09-04 4  11/4 Juan Horsepower 09-02 st-lbs 4.75L
st-Ibs 1:08.89
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ESPRIT DE CORPS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Corps De Ballet

Breeder Unknown

Owners P Hearson & P Inglett

Colours Red, emerald green stars on sleeves, red cap, emerald green star

"

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $13,702
W&P% 13-38

Trainer R Charlton
Jockey S De Sousa 132.0kg
Win Range 1153m

Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-3-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f13 NEWB Sat23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp Good S D Sousa 09-|(t))6 10 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

50f9 KEMP Wed 30Augl7 1m CL4Hcp Synth  J P Spencer 09-|(t))6 9 11/2 Mudallel 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 1:37.78
st-Ibs

40f6 NEWM Sat 5Augl?  7f CL3Hcp Soft J P Spencer 09-|(t))1 2 9/2 Mojito 09-07 st-lbs 4.50L 1:26.83
st-Ibs

20f14 ASCO Sat15Jull7  7f CL4Hcp Good M Harley 09-|(t))3 6 5/11C2r8i<!:slilewood Green 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 28.

40f7 PONT Mon 12Junl7 6f CL3Hcp Good R Kingscote 09-|(t))2 8  9/1 Golden Apollo 09-01 st-lIbs 6.50L 1:17.37
st-Ibs

ﬂ n MULTICULTU RAI. Trainer J Tate Barrier 8
Jockey M Harley 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,296

/1" 3yearold b unknown
pt. ../ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Cochabamba
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Saeed Manana
Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
Upl of 13NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp Good
30f7  YARM Tue 22Augl7 7f CL4Hcp Good
1of11 YARM Thu17Augl7 7f CL5Hcp Good
3of5 HAYD Fri7Jull7 1m CL5Md Good
20f10 NEWC Fri31Marl7 1m CL5Md Synth

% |EJ pourADO

' @4 3yearold b unknown
| & Sire Dark Angel Dam Skehana
L o
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Alexandra J Chandris
Colours White, royal blue chevron, chevrons on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
Upl of I3NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldhcp Good

l1of6 EPSO  Tue29Augl7 7f CL5Hcp Good

1of5 EPSO Thu3Augl7 7fCL5Hcp Soft

50f8 LEIC  Tue9Mayl7 7f CL4Hcp Good

50f13 NEWM Wed 190ctl6 7f CL5 Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

M Harley
M Harley
M Harley
O Murphy 09-00 5
M Harley

D Probert 09-05 1
D Probert 09-08 2
D Probert 09-06 1
T Marquand  09-04 10
S M Levey 09-07 8

Win Range 1411m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%6 8 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09]%6 5 11/10 Warsaw Road 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:25.26
st-Ibs

09]%4 7 8/1 Multicultural 09-04 st-bs 2.00L 1:24.8
st-Ibs

11/8 Azaly 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:42.09
st-lbs

09-00 7 11/8 The Sky Is Blazing 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-1bs 1:39.34
Trainer P R Chamings Barrier 1
Jockey David Probert 131.0kg Prizemoney $19,546

Win Range 1411m - 1536m W&P% 33-33

Career 9:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

6/4 Dourado 09-08 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:22.59
st-Ibs

7/2 Dourado 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.44
st-Ibs

v 8/1 Private Mission 09-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:24.81
st-Ibs

0 6/1 Tap Tap Boom 09-04 st-lbs 1.75L 1:25.77
st-Ibs
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Pt

_ ] KATHEEFA

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Street Cry Dam Wid

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

"

Race Details
Upl of 13NEWB

lof 7 CHEP
40f14 DONC
40f9  DONC
8of11 WOLV

é

)

Sat 23Sepl7  7f Cldhcp
Wed 6Sepl7 7f CL5Md
Sat 19Augl7 6f CL5Md
Thu 13Jull7  6f CL5Md
Wed 19Aprl7 7f 32y CL5Md

MR TYRRELL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Rocking

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robert Tyrrell

Colours Light blue, yellow star and star on cap

Race Details
Upl of 13NEWB

12 of 16 NEWB
4of5 EPSO
20f4 LEIC

20f9  CHES

Sat 23Sepl7
Fri 18Augl7
Thu 3Augl7
Thu 20Jull7
Sat 27May17

7f Cldhep

1m CL4Hcp

1m 0f 113y CL4Hcp
1m 0f 53y CL4Hcp
7127y CL4AMd

- %] DARK DESTROYER

" 3yearold b unknown
Sire Helmet Dam QOeuvre D'art
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Owners Mr P Gleeson & Goldrush Thoroughbreds
Colours Royal blue, light blue stars, white sleeves, light blue stars and cap

Race Details
Upl of I3NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7

80of8 NEWM Sat 19Augl7
11 0f 11 GOOD Sun 11Junl7
80of15 NEWB Fri21Aprl7

1of10 WOLV Tue 28Marl7

7f Cldhcp
7f CL4Hcp
7f CL5Hcp
7f CL2Hcp
7f 32y CLS5Hcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Synth

Trainer C Hills Barrier 2
Jockey Jim Crowley 130.0kg Prizemoney $5,298
Win Range 1423m W&P% 25-25
Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))4 2 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(t))6 3 9/4 Katheefa 09-06 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:23.54
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))5 7 13/2 Equitation 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L 1:13.65
st-Ibs
P Mcdonald 09-|(t))5 3 5/1 Maid In India 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:13.55
st-Ibs
CShepherd ~ 08-11 10  25/1 Ejaaby 08-11 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:27.77
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 9
Jockey Rossa Ryan 129.0kg Prizemoney $11,839
Win Range - W&P% 0-55
Career 11:0-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-2  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09]%3 9 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%4 10 16/1 Set In Stone 09-04 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:40.43
st-lbs
T Marquand 09]%3 3 10/1 Seduce Me 09-07 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:48.79
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%5 1 11/4 Daira Prince 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:46.9
st-lbs
T J Murphy 09]%2 10 7/1 Highland Pass 08-11 st-lbs 1.25L 1:35.68
st-lbs
Trainer J Tuite Barrier 7
Jockey J Quinn 123.0kg Prizemoney $13,101

Jockey
J Quinn

JFEgan
D Egan
JFEgan
JFEgan

Win Range 1408m - 1437m We&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 7 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L

ggl(l))i 8 9/1 Kynren 09-06 st-lbs 25.75L 1:25.64

gglgg 11 7/2 Cyrus Dallin 09-07 st-lbs 16.50L 1:28.78
3}3'83 17 25/1 Bacchus 09-07 st-lbs 5.50L 1:26.05

(E%:(EZ 10 3/1 Dark Destroyer 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:28.92
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AWESOME ALLAN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Spring Approach
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Cooke & Mr K McCabe

"

Colours Red, yellow diamond, dark blue sleeves, yellow diamonds, dark blue cap,

yellow diamond

Race Details

Upl of 13NEWB  Sat 23Sepl7 7f Cldhcp
60f8 LING Sat16Sepl7 7fCL4Hcp
70f7 WOLV Sat9Sepl7  7f36y CL5
50f7 WIND Mon 21Augl7 5f 21y CL4Hcp
50f6 FFOS  Tue25Jull7  6f CL5Hcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track

Good
Soft
Synth
Soft
Soft

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $15,086
W&P% 13-25

Trainer P D Evans
Jockey Fran Berry 123.0kg
Win Range 1015m - 1018m

Career 16:2-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

F Berry 08#}1 3 Warsaw Road 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

A Beschizza 08—|(tJ)6 8 20/1 Ower Fly 09-05 st-Ibs 16.75L 1:24.39
st-Ibs

K Glenister ~ 09-08 4  50/1 Unforgiving Minute 09-09 st-Ibs 20.25L
st-1bs 1:27.15

JF Egan 09—|(tl)4 5 11/2 Liberatum 08-09 st-lbs 5.25L 1:02.18
st-Ibs

H Doyle 09-09 6  7/1The Daley Express 09-05 st-lbs 6.75L
st-1bs 1:10.71
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